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RECEIPT # 8 78 1 7

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
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TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
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S5 _
A I‘e Ol l Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R, Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Tuly 16, 2007

DELBERT STEPHENS
46226 ROCK CREEK TOWN RD
HAINES OR 97833

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10399

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your temporary water right transfer application.
The change shall be effective at the end of the 2006 irrigation season. The use shall revert to the

authorized place of use at the end of the 2009 irrigation season.

Sincerely,

W—A@%

Doug Parrow
552( Natural Resource Specialist

DP:sh

Ce: Watermaster #8
Peggy Browne, Agent
Chester A Riley III Trustee
Powder Valley Water Control District

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING
T-10399, Baker County ) TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF
) USE

Authority

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to convey the water to
the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an existing water right. OAR
Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department’s procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant Agent

Delbert Stephens Peggy Browne

46226 Rock Creek Town Rd. 50809 Ellis Rd.

Haines, OR 97833 North Powder, OR 97867
Findings of Fact

1. On May 29, 2007, Delbert Stephens filed an application to temporarily change the place of
use under Certificates 1458 and 72286 and to temporarily change the place of use and add an
additional point of diversion under Certificate 8394 for a period of three years. The
Department assigned the application number T-10399.

2. OnlJuly 2, 2007, the Department received amendments to the application that clarified the
lands affected by this transfer and the proposed term (length) of the temporary transfer
application.

3. OnlJuly 3, 2007, the Department received a request from the applicant’s agent to remove the
request for an additional point of diversion under Certificate 8394.

4. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 1458 in the name of LAURA A. DODSON (confirmed by North Powder River
Decree)

Use: IRRIGATION of 73 ACRES

Priority Date: 1873

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order, A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-10399.smd Page 1 of 4 Special Order Volume 72 Page & / ¥




Rate: 1.9 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (cfs) from March 1 —July 1 and 0.91 from July 1 to
October 1 of each year

Limit: Total quantity diverted each irrigation season shall not exceed 243 acre-feet
Source: NORTH POWDER RIVER, tributary to POWDER RIVER

Authorized Point of Diversion:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q
68 38 E WM |32 | SWSE
Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 Acres
68 38E WM |35 | NESW 33.0
68 38E WM |35 | SESW 40.0

5. Application T-10399 proposes to change the place of use of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 Acres
6S 38E WM |33 | NWSE 35.0
65 38E WM | 33 | NESE 38.0

6. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 72286 in the name of RICHARD STEVENS (confirmed by North Powder
River Decree)
Use: IRRIGATION of 73 ACRES

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1871
Rate: 1.83 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (cfs) from March 1 — July 1 and 0.91 cfs from
July 1 to October 1 of each year
Source: NORTH POWDER RIVER, tributary to POWDER RIVER

Authorized Point of Diversion:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Ditch Name Survey Coordinates
78 38E WM |5 NW NE | HUTCHINSON — | 140 FEET SOUTH AND 2380 FEET
HILLSIDE WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF
DITCH SECTION 5
Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
6S 38E WM | 33 NE SE 3745
65 38E WM | 33 | NW SE 18.6
68 38E WM | 33 | SESE 16.9

7. Application T-10399 proposes to change the place of use of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 Acres
68 38E WM | 35 | NESW 33.0
6S 38E WM | 35 | SESW 40.0
T-10399.smd Page 2 of 4

Special Order Volume 72 Page & f?




The portion of the third right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 8394 in the names of CHRIS JOHNSON AND JAMES DALTON (perfected
under Permit S-789)

Use: IRRIGATION of 73 ACRES

Priority Date: JULY 24, 1911

Rate: 0.91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs)

Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed UNAVAILABLE acre-feet per
acre per year

Source: SUMMIT LAKE RESERVOIR, tributary to NORTH POWDER RIVER

Authorized Points of Diversion:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec
6S 39E WM | 32
65 38 E WM | 35
Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 Acres
78 9E WM | 3 NE NW 20.0
78 39E WM | 3 NW NW 40.0
78 39E WM | 4 SW NE 13.0
9. Application T-10399 proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
68S 38E WM | 35 NE SW 33.0
65 38E WM | 35 SE SW 40.0

10. Notice of the application for temporary transfer was published on June 5, 2007, pursuant to
ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

11. Application T-10399 proposes to temporarily transfer water rights within the boundaries of
Powder Valley Water Control District. The district was notified of the proposed temporary
transfer and did not provide any comments.

12. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights, and there is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

13. A diversion structure, ditch and pipeline sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of
Application T-10399.

14. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the rights.

T-10399.smd Page 3 of 4 Special Order Volume 72 Paggﬂo
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The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS

540.523(6) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing
water right.

Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in place of use proposed in application T-10399 are consistent with the
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1.

2.

The changes in place of use proposed in application T-10399 are approved.

The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2007,
2008 and 2009 irrigation seasons.

The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2009 irrigation season.

The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds
the change causes injury to any existing water right.

A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificates 1458, 72286 and 8394 shall
be subject to a full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a
precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 1458, 72286 and 8394.

The portions of the water right evidenced by Permit S-50717, appurtenant to the authorized
place of use (“from” lands) shall not be exercised during the 2007, 2008 or 2009 irrigation
seasons.

The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

The use of the remaining water right described by Certificates 1458, 72286 and 8394 shall
continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 1458, 72286 and
8394.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this [ day of % 2007.
W (ol

IlllpC Ward, Director

Mailing Date:__J[J|_1 8 2007

T-10399.smd Page 4 of 4 Special Order Violume 72 Page &2 |



Water Right Transfer Checklist
Transfer T-10399
Transfer Type: Temporary
Applicant Name/Address: Delbert Stephens, 46226 Rock Creek Town Road, Haines, OR 97833
Agent Name/Address: Peggy Browne, 50809 Ellis Road, North Powder, OR 97867
CWRE Name/Number:NONE

Rec Landowner Name/Address: Chester A riley III Trustee, Revocable Living Trust, 102 Hope Drive, Boiling
Springs, PA 17007

Irr. District Name/Address: Powder Valley Water Control District. PO Box 189, North Powder, OR 97867
Affected Gov’ts Name/Address: NONE

Commentors: Name/Address: NONE

Transfer Specialist:Susan Douthit

Water Rights Affected
Records | Records | App File No. or Decree Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
Marked | Copied Name _ No. .
X B | AN bwden K Ddoace 1458 OYes [[ANo | A47.a 0
X X | s1567 S 789 8394 ] Yes o N
X X N Pwelon R (s s 72286 ] Yes No | W

Key Dates & Initial Actions

Rec’d: 05/29/07 Proposed Action(s): POU POD HST APOD USE OTHER: POU/APOD

Fees Pd: 246.00 WM District: 8 ODFW District: Nadine Craft

Initial Notice: 06/05/07 WM Review sent: 06/13/07 ODFW Review sent;: 06/13/07

Acknowledgement Letter Sent (1 -7 -0 i3 GW Review sent: NONE
Processing Dates & Actions le / i~
Deficiency Contacts: LL,DIIW o __" - : Newspaper Pub Affid Due: _____
X rec fg'f arilndmends /2 : [] not required
DPD Mailed: Affid of PubRec’d: _
[] ODEW contact sheet sent with DPD, or [_] N/A Last Day Published: _____
PD Mailed: Affidavit Reminder Sent:
PD Weekly Notice: Reminder Deadline:

Preliminary Determination

[C] Electronic Files uploaded
[C] PD Cover letter

[C] Preliminary Determination
[] Fee Refund Due

(] PD Notice [J Remaining Rights
[] File Assigned/ ModPod updated
DPD Review (Optional)- PD Review (Salem) Final Order Review (Salem)
Reviewer; Reviewer: Reviewer: /.’{'J‘Lf
Date: Date: Date: 2/5727
Coordinator: Coordinator: Coordinator:
Date: Date: Date:
(féi’mnentsfSpecial Issues:
Special Order Volume: Vol 2 7= Pages é /5/ Final Order Signature Date: 7~/ - Q7

Notice of FO email’d to processors

SVLM o

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/21/2007




Oregon Water Resources Department i i - i
S Rooiet Den Application for Water Right

 Goosetomn Transfer

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to vou. Ifany
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “N/A " to indicate “Not Applicable.” As you complete
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at wiws.wrd.state.or.us/O WRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION

Pleasc check one k ‘W
[[] Permanent Transfer [] Instream Transfer }VCL"
\
Y

X] Temporary Tmns% [J Permanent “
3

o total number of y€ars: = 3 \

[[] Time-Limited G \

(begin year: ] Drought Transfer

( A
(end year: [] Other \( ‘(
N
2. APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name: Delbert Stephens
First Last

Address: 46226 Rock Creek Town Road

Haines OR 97833
City State Zip
Phone:  (541) 910-1001 - _ .4 — RN S
Home Work Other
Fax: E-Mail address:

3. AGENT INFORMATION

(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.)

Name: Peggy Browne
First Last
Address: 50809 Ellis Road
North Powder QOregon 97867
City State Zip
Phone;  (541) 898-2805 - (541) 519-4908 |
Home Work Other
Fax:  (541) 898-2600 E-Mail address; pegbrowne(@eoni.com

= Ifan agent is listed above, please check one of the following:
[[] Please send all correspondence to Agent, Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or
DX Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent.

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/] IS



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S)

" List g!_l water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Attach additional pages as necessary.)

Application / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate
1. 1458
2. 72286
3 789 8394
4,
6.

g /(
* Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right) B /0
for each water right listed above. /

)
= Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: //l /\
X Place of Use O Point of Diversion X Additional Point of Diversion
OJ Character of Use [ Point of Appropriation O Additional Point of Appropriation

(0 Instream Transfer [ Surface Water source to Ground Water source

= Reason(s) for change(s): To provide added water for high value crops, such as potatoes,
during the irrigation season and late season irrigation.

» The portions of the water right evidenced by Permit 50717, appurtenant to the authorized
place of use (“from” lands) shall not be exercised during the 2007, 2008, or 2009 irrigation
seasons.

S. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM

= Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately.

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right.

C-1458 (Section 35, NESW & SESW 0Q0): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes to a
surge pond, then through a screen system into gravity pressurized North Pipeline to the
mainline onsite with risers every 120 feet for wheel-line irrigation.

(C-72286 (Section 33, NWSE & NESE Q0Q): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes
through a screen system into a gravity pressurized pipeline to mainline onsite with risers
every 120 feet for wheel-line irrigation.

C-72286 (Section 33, SESE QQ): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes through same
screen system. pipeline, to mainline onsite for flood irrigation.

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/2 kS
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Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A : .
et Watermastt’:r Review Form:
(503) 986-0900 Water Right Transfer

www.wrd.state.or.us

Transfer Application: T-10399 Review Due Date: 6.22.2007
Applicant Name: Delbert Stephens

Proposed Changes: POU POD []PoA (] USE OTHER
Reviewer(s): Rick Lusk Date of Review: 6.22.2007

I

129)

Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture?
[JYes [XINo If*“Yes”, describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit
should be filed: N/A

Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that
has involved the right and downstream water rights? Yes [ |No Generally
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:
regulation occurs vearly to protect senior out of stream use

Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting

from the current use of the right? [_] If you check the box, generally characterize the

locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: this —
transfer is a flip flop of priority dates and transfering in of stored water

Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change?
[] Yes No If“Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected: N/A

For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? [] If you check the box,
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: N/A

Would distribution of water for the right afier the proposed change result in regulation of
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized?
[]Yes [XINo If*“Yes”, explain: N/A

For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same
source? X] Yes [JNo [ JN/A If*“Yes”, explain: partly so with a flip flop of
priority dates

For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at “full face value,” result in the
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? [ ] Yes No
If“Yes”, explain: N/A

Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? [ ] Yes [XINo If
*“Yes”, explain: N/A

RECEIVED

Page | of 2

11/27/2006 JUN 25 2(][]'(

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10399
10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: N/A
11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? X] Yes [ ] No

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer:

e [_| Present and X Should be L] May be required
D eines sho'uld.be required prior to in the future.
maintained. diverting water.
[_| Present and Should be [] May be required
Headgates should be required prior to in the future.
maintained. diverting water.

Page 2 of 2



Water Right Platcard Report

L)

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian: WILLAMETTE Township: 7

Water Right Yfers

Select Permit:S 45269 CN

Additional Info:
LORI KOMATAR
App: 560833

Permit: S45269

Select Permit:S 45270 CN
Additional Info:

NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORP.
App: S60834

Permit: S45270

Select Permit:S 45474 CN

Additional Info;
LYORI KOMATAR

App: S61168
Permit: 545474

Select Permit:S 39905 CN

Additional Info:

ALLAN H BANTA
App: 552877

Permit: $39905

Permit:S 50717 *

Additional Info;
SWDER RIVER

App: 56

Permit: S50717

Cert:8394 OR *

T10198,
T9502,
T10399

Select

Additional Info:
CHRIS JOHNSON
App: 51567
Permit: S789
Cert: B394

Cert:36834 OR *

Additional Info;
GEORGE GEILS
App: S40853
Permit; 530456
Cert: 36834

Cert:53300 OR *

Select

Select

Additional Info:
GARY L KRAMER
App: 554937

Peprgnlt: $41203

http://apps2.wrd-

Changing

South - Range: 39 East
Priority Use Hse

10/1/1980 INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING CN
USES

10/1/1980 INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING CN
USES

1/21/1981 INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING CN
USES

9/17/1975 IRRIGATION CN

2/26/1987 IRRIGATION

7/24/1911 IRRIGATION . (5

5/7/1965  IRRIGATION

11/8/1976 [IRRIGATION

state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Section: 3

status X

Records per Page: 100

't QQ(a0): INE NW. SW. SE
" Lot Qricoy: NEWNE ~ NE ' NE

/

NENW SWTSE INE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unk
NW. NW. NW,[NW. SW SW. SW SW. SE oo

Page 1 of 3

SE SE SE QO

¥
7
i i = s ¥y = x = = = = x & e x = Bl
=
> ki] 1 4
7
A _)‘/401’40 40 | 40 | 40 [ 40 | 40
158 6.5 13
|
40(38.3] 0.4 |33.6
6/14/2007



Water Right Platcard Report

Cert: 53300
Select Cert:1460 OR CN

Additional Info:

JAMES DALTON

Decrea: POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1460

Select Cert:1525 OR *
Additional Info:
JAMES T YORK

Decree: NORTH. POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1525 :

=
Selegt Cert:65136 RR *

Agfditional Info:

JAMES DALTON

Decree: POWDER RIVER
Cert: 65136

Select Pe lt:SAS‘Ifé CN

Additional Info:
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORP.

App: S60548
Permit: S45119

Select PermitiG 6357 CN

Additional Info:
ALLAN HIBANTA

App: G6858
Permit: G397

Select Permit:S 50717 *

Additionarinte:

POWDER RIVER WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

ShibBT
=5

Permit: S50717
Select Cert:52744 OR *

Additional Info:
GARY L KRAMER
App: GB571
Permit: GEOB1
Cert: 52744

Select Cert:52746 OR *

Additional Info:
GARY L KRAMER
App: S51758
Permit: S39004
Cert: 52746

Select Cert:53299 OR *

Additional Info:
GARY L KRAMER
App: G5480
permit: G5385
Cert: 53299

Gelect Cert:53299 OR *

http://apps

12/31/1893 IRRIGATION, LIVESTOCK AND CN

8/27/1980

9/17/1975

2{26/1987

6/13/1974

3/19/1974

4/9/1971

4/9/1971

DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION, LIVESTOCK AND
DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION, LIVESTOCK AND
DOMESTIC

ROAD CONSTRUCTION CN

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION CN
(Suppl'mtl)

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mtl)

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mtl)

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mtl)

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mtl)

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mtl)

5 wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Page 2 of 3

17|48 |48 (32 |48 |42 |48 | 42
19.5 26.5| 40 |36 | 40
1 \
17 | 40 | 40| 39 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40
E HF -
_ Fs s - -
46 | 40 | 48 | 48 [ 48 | 46 | 48 | 48
[T
B N
39|38.3(35.3 4( 17 | 40 ,110 39 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 |39.5| 40 |36 | 40
“"-._.-/
35.3| 6.5 39.538:6| 36 |39.2
35.3| 6.5 39.5138,6| 36 |39.2
0.4 ]133.6
40
6/14/2007



Water-Right Platcard Report

Additional Info:
GARY L KRAMER
App: G5480
Permit: G5385
Cert: 53299

Page 3 of 3

Select Cert:53299 OR * 4/9/1971  SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 38.3
(Suppl'mtl)
Additional Info:
GARY L KRAMER
App: G5480
Permit: G5385
Cert: 53299
Select Permit:G 15732 * 4/3/2003  SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION ;
(Suppl'mtl) 3580 a0 | 39 |39 40
Additional Info:
K DIAMOND LLC
App: G15976
Permit: G15732
Acreage Legend:  12.25 Regular 1225 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and has not been * Acreage is not
acreage canceled right proven up on yet (inchoate) specified
6/14/2007

http:f/appsz.wrd.state.or.usfapps/M'/wﬁnfofwr - platcard.aspx



Water Right Platcard Report Page 1 of 3

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian: WILLAMETTE - Township: 6 South - Range: 38 East - Section: 33 - Records per Page: 100

hanging ! ik Use' " ST EGovt ga(40)t NE MW SWISETINE : W sW |
sl c (403t NE MW/ SWI'SE INE NW SWISENE NW SWISE NENW!SW. S
il Pl Y Ql1e0): NE NE NE NE NW NW W NW SW. SW SW SW SE SE SE St oo

Select Cert:72203 CF * 12/31/1862 DOMESTIC

Additional Info:
GERALD LOENNIG
Cert: 72203

Select Cert:76107 RR * DOMESTIC

Additional Info:
WILLIAM GARDNER
Cert: 76107

Cert:81146 RR * 12/31/1881 DOMESTIC | = | = | =

Select

Additional Info:
PETER SCHOENINGH IR
Cert: B1146

Select Cert:1468 OR CN

DOMESTIC CN + = = |

Additional Info:
ALVIA PETERS
Cert: 1468

Permit:G 12836 CN 1/10/1991 IRRIGATION CN =

Select

Additional Info: :
RICHARD STEPHENS /
App: G12383 /
Permit: G12836 /

Permit:S 52094 * 1/2/1991 IRRIGATION /

Select

RICHARD STEPHENS
App: S71090
Permit: S52094 \v,

Select Cert:72203 CF * 12/31/1870 IRRIGATION 39.1(32 [0.9] 7

Additional [nfa: \ ff
f'

Additional Info:
GERALD LOENNIG
Cert: 72203

¥ * e 5
Select Cert:72286 CF T10399 12/31/1B71 IRRIGATION ;,5 13_}5‘ /2,7/7’

ﬂﬂd“‘—“—'ws%"i W
RICHARD STEVENS

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER M

Cert: 72286

Select Cert:72286 CF * T10399 12/31/1882 IRRIGATION }’V}gﬁ }9’

Additional Info: M

http://appsZ.wrd.state.0r.us/apps/wr{wrinfo/w -_platcard.aspx

6/18/2007



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of 3

RICHARD STEVENS
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 72286
Select Cert:76107 RR * IRRIGATION 17 21 | 21 | 28
Additional Infa:
WILLIAM GARDNER
Cert: 76107
Select Cert:76952 CF CN T9714  12/31/1874 IRRIGATION CN 32
Additional Info:
PETER SCHOENINGH IR
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER, MODIFY FINDINGS
Cert: 76952
Select Cert:76952 CF CN T9714  12/31/1881 IRRIGATION  CN 35|48 |45 |32
Additional Info:
PETER SCHOENINGH IR
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER, MODIFY FINDINGS
Cert: 76952
Select Inchoate: T 9714 CF (REG) * 12/31/1881 IRRIGATION @
Additional Info:
PETER SCHOENINGH JR
Select Cert:81146 RR * 12/31/1881 IRRIGATION 39|40 (40|32
Additional Info:
PETER SCHOENINGH JR
Cert: B1146
Select Cert:1468 OR CN IRRIGATION  CN 12 |2t [ 2+ [ 28 [302 | 32 [ea | 2
Additiopal Info: A
ALVIA PETERS S Wl
Cert: 1468 ’ B t\'-.”""‘""' | /.._;_-_:---.__‘__‘\
Select Inchoat "1 IRRIGATION
. LIVESTOCK [ (40) | (40) (28)
Additionalnfo: BN f AND
3 H HUTCHINSON \ DOMESTIC
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER (F) po ~5_ | B 1§
|
Select Cert:1461 OR CN 12/31/1874 IRRIGATION, CN 2
LIVESTOCK
Additional Info: AND
S.A. DAUGHERTY DOMESTIC
Cert: 1461
Select Cert:1461 OR CN 12/31/1881 IRRIGATION, CN 35| 48 |48 | 33
LIVESTOCK
Additional Info: AND
S.A. DAUGHERTY DOMESTIC
Cert: 1461
Select Cert:1469 OR CN IRRIGATION, CN . ;
288 LIVESTOCK il &
Additional Info: AND -
J.H. HUTCHINSON DOMESTIC
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1469
12/31/1871 IRRIGATION, 09

Select cert:73626 RR *

state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx 6/18/2007

http://apps2.wrd.



Water Right Platcard Report

Select

Select

Select

Select

Select

Select

Additional Info:

JIM € PATTON

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 73626

Cert:72203 CF *

Additional Info:
GERALD LOENNIG
Cert: 72203

Cert: 72286 CF *

Additional Info:

RICHARD STEVENS

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 72286

Cert:72286 CF *
Additional Info:
RICHARD STEVENS

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 72286

Cert:76107 RR *
Additional Info:

WILLIAM GARDNER
Cert: 76107

Inchoate: T 9714 CF (REG) *
Additional Info:

PETER SCHOENINGH JR
Inchoate: T 9714 CF (REG) *

Additional Infa: :

PETER SCHOENINGH IR
Cert:81146 RR *

Additional Info:
PETER SCHOENINGH IR

Cert: 81146
Cert:1468 OR CN
Additional Info:

ALVIA PETERS
Cert: 1468

T10399

T10399

LIVESTOCK
AND
DOMESTIC

LIVESTOCK

Page 3 of 3

12/31/1871 LIVESTOCK

12/31/1882 LIVESTOCK

LIVESTOCK

12/31/1874 LIVESTOCK

12/31/1881 LIVESTOCK

12/31/1881 LIVESTOCK

LIVESTOCK CN

(*)

(*)

Select Permit:G 12836 CN 1/10/1991 SUPPLEMENTAL CN o e
IRRIGATION

Additional Info: (Suppl'mtl)

RICHARD: STEPHENS :

App: G12383

Permit: G12836
Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 4225 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and has not been * Acreage s not

acreage canceled right proven up on yet (inchoate) specified
6/18/2007

htlp:ﬁappslwrd.state.or.usfappsfmfwrinfofm ~_platcard.aspx



Water Right Platcard Report P 1 of
I age | of 3

/

Water Rights Platcard Report 1) | Q

Meridian: WILLAMETTE * Township: 6 South - Range: 38 East - Section: 35 - Records per Page: 100 /

. ‘Chanaing . ' U T oa(40): N
Water Right ] Priority fiea Use Gov't QQ(40): NE NW SW SE. NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE
- Use' otatus PC ot atieo): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW sw S St o o oo

Afers
Select Inchoate: T 7749 CF (REG) * 12/31/1887 IRRIGATION (30)

Additional Info:
WILSON CATTLE CO. INC.
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER,1916

Select Permit:S 50717 *

2/26/1987 IRRIGATION 5:5 10| 17 25 5

Additional Info:
POWDER RIVER WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

App: S67687

Permit: S50717

Cert:1473 OR * 12/31/1871 1 [
/31/1871 IRRIGATION 40 | 40

Select

Additional Info:
MARY F HUTCHINSON
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER

Cert: 1473
Select Cert:75370 RR CN

12/31/1874 IRRIGATION CN iy ' |35

Additional Info:
WILSON CATTLE CO.
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER,1916

Cert: 75370
Cert:75370 RR CN 12/31/1887 IRRIGATION CN e )

Select

Additional Info:
WILSON CATTLE CO.
Decree; NORTH POWDER RIVER,1916
Cert: 75370
Select Cert:75629 RR CR * 12/31/1874 IRRIGATION 17.5 ] 3305

Additional Info:
WILSON CATTLE CO. INC.
Decree; NORTH POWDER RIVER,1916

Cert: 75629
Select Cert:75629 RR CR * 12/31/1887 IRRIGATION 4.5 8
|

Additional Info:

WILSON CATTLE CO. INC.

Decree; NORTH POWDER RIVER, 1916

Cert: 75629

Cert:1456 OR CN T7885  12/31/1874 IRRIGATION CN PE
AND : 355

DOMESTIC .

Select

Additional Info:
1.5. DAVIS
Decree: POWDER RIVER

http;//appsZ.md.state.01'.us/apps/wr/wrinf0/wr - platcard.aspx 6/14/2007



Water Right Platcard Report

Cert: 1456

Select Cert:1456 OR CN
Additional Info:

.S, DAVIS

Decree: POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1456

Select Cert:1458 CF *

Additional Info:

LAURA A DODSON

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1458

Select Inchoate: T 3889 CF (REG) *
Additional Info:

J H HUTCHINSON

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER (F)

Select Cert:1455 OR *

Additional [nfo:
C.E./A.B. DAVIS
Decree; POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1455

Select Cert:1469 OR CN

Additional Info:

J.H. HUTCHINSON

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER

Cert: 1469

Select Cert:1506 OR *

Additional Info:

JOHN POWERS

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER

Cert: 1506

Select Certi1473 OR *

Additlonal Info:

MARY F HUTCHINSON

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER

Cert: 1473

Select Cert:79578 RRCR *

Additional Info:

HENRY STEELE

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER,1916

Cert: 79578

Select Permit:S 44222 *

Additional Info:
'ELMER SATTERBERG
App: 555949
permit: 544222

Select Permit:S 50717 %

http://apps2.wrd.st

17885

T10399

12/31/1887 IRRIGATION CN
AND

DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION
AND
DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION,
LIVESTOCK

AND
DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION,
LIVESTOCK
AND
DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION, CN
LIVESTOCK
AND

DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION,
LIVESTOCK
AND
DOMESTIC

12/31/1869

12/31/1871 LIVESTOCK

12/31/1890 LIVESTOCK

SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mtl)

5/20/1977

SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION

2/26/1987

ate.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Page 2 of 3

345
30 30 |37 ﬁb 42&’“ 37 | 40
:‘T@f\ o
(10)[ (21.5)
L5 38.5
10 | 265
40 37.5
27.6
34.5|40 |10 37.5| 10
#h 4
6/14/2007



Water Right Platcard Report Page 3 of 3

Additional Info; (Suppl'mtl) !
POWDER RIVER WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
App: 567687
Permit: S50717 !
Select Permit:G 158907 EX 4/18/2005 SUPPLEMENTAL EX 35-5
IRRIGATION
Additional [nfo; (SuppI'mtl)
LOUIS MARKS
App: G16441
Permit: G15907
Select Permit:G 16155 * 1/26/2006 SUPPLEMENTAL 38.5
[RRIGATION |
Additional Info: (Suppl'mti) )
LOUIS MARKS
App: G16614
Permit: G16155
elect App:G 16798 * 2/9/2007  SUPPLEMENTAL
AHeg AP IRRIGATION 5855
Additional Info: (Suppl'mtl)
LOUIS MARKS
App: G16798
Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 1225 Acreage ison a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and has not been * Acreage is not
acreage canceled right proven up on yet (inchoate) specified

http:i/appsil.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wrmrrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 6/14/2007



Water Right Platcard Report

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian:

WILLAMETTE

Township: 7

Water Right

Changing

Xfers

South

Range: 39

Priority

Page 1 of 2

NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unkown
NW. NW. NW. SW SW Sw sW SE SE SE SE  QQ

Select

Select

Select

Select

Select

Select

Select

Select

Permit:S 39905 CN

Additional Info:
ALLAN H BANTA
App: 552877

Permit: S39905

Permit:S 50717 *

Additional Info:

POWDER RIVER WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

App: S676B7
Permit: S50717

Cert:1491 OR CN

Additional Info:

1.B. LUSTER

Decree: POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1491

Cert:1491 ORCN
Additional Info:

J.B. LUSTER
Decree: POWDER RIVER

Cert: 1491
Cert:5053 CR *

Additional Info:
GEO F YOUNG

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER

Cert: 5053
Cert:5053 CR *

Additional Info:
GEO F YOUNG

Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER

Cert: 5053
Cert:8394 OR *

Additional Info:
CHRIS JOHNSON
App: S1567
permit: S789
Cert: 8394

Cert:72429 CF *

T10198,
T9502,
T10399

9/17/1975 IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

2/26/1987

12/31/1901 IRRIGATION

12/31/1902 IRRIGATION

12/31/1901 IRRIGATION

12/31/1902 IRRIGATION

7/24/1911 IRRIGATION

12/31/1888 IRRIGATION

http:/fapps2.wrd.state.or.usfappsfm/minfo/wr - platcard.aspx

CN

CN

CN

S

' 3 | 35 | 285 S 2%
22.5( 3 39 [28.5 18.5 24
155| 45
245|225 + (445
15.5| 15
24.5(22.5| 1 |11.5
L/
/;o‘ 40 35 25
15 |21.4 13.5 16
6/14/2007



Water Right Platcard Report

Page 2 of 2

Additional Info:
LOUIS E MARKS
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 72429
Select Cert:1460 OR CN 12/31/1888 IRRIGATION, CN 25| 32
LIVESTOCK = i
Additional Info: AND
JAMES DALTON DOMESTIC
Decree: POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1460
Select Cert:1511 OR * IRRIGATION, 40| 40
LIVESTOCK
Additional Info: AND
P L SMITH DOMESTIC
Decree: NORTH POWDER RIVER
Cert: 1511 :
Select Cert:65136 RR * IRRIGATION, 16 |'15.6 3
LIVESTOCK \
Additional Info: AND ~) }
JAMES DALTON DOMESTIC VINKS A
Decree: POWDER RIVER \ ey .
Cert: 65136
Select Permit:G 6397 CN 9/17/1975 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 48|48 | 48 | 48 | 46 |375 it 48 40
IRRIGATION
Additional Info: (Suppl'mtl)
ALLAN H BANTA
App: G6858
Permit: G6397
-
Select Pe 2/26/1987 SUPPLEMENTAL 401 40 |17.5|, 37 | 40 |37.5 11.5 21.5 16
IRRIGATION :
Additional Tnfo: (Suppl'mtl) :
POWDER RIVER WATER CONTROL DISTRICT 2
App: S67687 5
Permit: 550717 . !
Acreage Legend:  12.25 Regular +2-25 Acreage ison a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and has not been * Acreage Is not
acreage canceled right proven up on yet (inchoate) specified
6/14/2007

http_:;/appsz,wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfoiwr '~ platcard.aspx
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Application
[U The type of change is clearly indicated.
m}h& application is appropriately signed.
Appropriate fees were paid. (] If overpayment, Refund Request to be sent with FO
[&} Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (from ALL affected Govt's)
G/Dltch company; districtland/or BOR, sent a copy of the application and map, if appropriate. C(JSm ¢

[M" All required attachments received. ne éi{)’f
Water right subject to transfer b 12
Cerﬁt‘ cated right or Proof accepted “to the satisfaction... l
The right been exercised according to terms & condmons of certificate. d/ .
E(Delwery system has the capacity to fully divert the rate/duty of the right. =F qu il
m No information in record that suggests forfeiture. 0 : N !/

[ ,No conflicts identified on the plat cards and plat card reports printed.
Affidavits prepared for rights that need to be canceled or diminished.
Application Map

~{=}-Fhermap has an original EWRE-signature:
EB/The map size and scale accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-3100(1)(b)(c)&(d).
[ All authorized and proposed POD’s/POA’s and POU’s shown and clearly labeled.
ErMetes and bounds for the POD’s/POA'’s are properly described on the map.

m' The POD/POA dimensions & % Y on map match the transfer application and certificate descriptions.

I—_L}/ ap acres match the tabulation on the certificate. 6(
D}}/I[ave final proof maps/decree maps for the rights. lI]/ Application map matches certificate FPS. %

[W Have necessary aerial photos.

Determining the “From” and “To” Lands (make working copy of application and certificates to mark on)

E/ Only the authorized POD’s/POA’s and POUs to be transferred are listed.

Application & certificate tabulations match. (Mark on appl. and cert. copies and note corrections needed)
[ Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, cancelled and remaining by % Y.
Ownershig

The deed/ROLI matches the “from” lands. (Don’t need to check “to” lands.)

Have current tax lot map. (If transfer application is several years old, contact assessor’s office)

The applicant is the owner of the “from” lands.
F}Z?ﬁl owners on the deed/ROLI have signed the application.

If necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement of consent from landowners other than applicant.

, there is a copy of written notification to each lien holder identified on ROLL
as authorization to make decisions.
Evaluation (materials needed for peer reviewer in bold)

[7] application complete Iﬂfmap (& FPS [j/qvidence of use /!;_md-usc form
deed/ROLI [Z1 certificate [E/fees paid __Bﬁvcﬂ Iﬁ"‘?"’ plat card
Jaudit LH-dpa—
Reviews/comments/conditions received? Watermaster /@DFW W—
Headgate [] When in the judgment rior to diverting [] Existing and maintain
Measuring Devices [] When in the judgmcnl rior to diverting ] Ex*{mg and maintain
Injury: ¥ N Enlargement: qp

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/21/2007

Conditions to avoid enlargement/injury M_//' W v@(/{/ 7 W @



Ure On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266
503-986-0900
June 18, 2007 FAX 503-986-0904
Delbert Stephens Peggy Browne
46226 Rock Creek Town Rd. 50809 Ellis Rd.
Haines, OR 97833 North Powder, OR 97867

REFERENCE: Temporary Transfer T-10399

We are examining your water right transfer application. There are some problems that need to be resolved
before we can continue processing your application,

1. It appears that your application, as submitted, would result in enlargement by increasing the acreage
irrigated under Certificate 8394. The authorized place of use lists a total of 62.6 acres but the proposed
place of use lists 73 acres. In order for this application to be processed, resolution of this issue is
necessary. [ have included copies of the map and relevant pages of the application. Amendments to
both these documents will be necessary. You may either cross out and change the figures on the

application copy (and initial and date the changes), or submit a separate addendum to the application
that spells out the changes.

2. The application requests a temporary transfer for the requested areas for a period of three years.

However, the application lists four irrigation seasons (2007, 2008, 2009 and 2010). Please clarify the
time period requested.

3. There is a supplemental right, Permit S-50717, which is appurtenant to the authorized place of use in the
NWNW and NENW of Section 3, T7S39E. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-8020(3), in order to approve this
transfer, following the resolution of the deficiency listed above, it will be necessary to include the
following condition:

The portions of the water right evidenced by Permit 50717, appurtenant to the authorized place of
use (“from” lands) shall not be exercised during the 2007, 2008 or 2009 (as clarified by #2 above)
irrigation seasons.

L

Please submit resolution to the enlargement issue, clarification of the length proposed for temporary transfer
and acknowledgement of the inclusions of the condition listed under #3 above by July 18, 2007, to Susan
Douthit, Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1271. If you have
any questions, please call me at 503-986-0858.

Water Rights Transfer Specialist

cet Rick Lusk, Watermaster, District 8

enclosures

&




E Certificate Number or other identifying number: 8394

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages
as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM" lands)

Source and Tl
FROLICCiar : Ya Y4 DLC or Acres
LaloutyiDate Losnzhip Bangcil ihen) fisce Section Gov't (if applicable)
Lot
Van Patton Lake 18 39E W 3 NW NW T7S, 40
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 78 39E W 3 NE NW T7S, 20
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 78 39E W 4 SW NE TASs 2.6
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
REGEIVED
ank oA 9007
JUN OO Zuui
WATER HESOURCES DEPT |
SALEM, OREGON

Supplemental Form A -4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



* Certificate Number or other identifying number; 8394

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.c. the “T0” lands) ] N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

) Vi v Tax Lot, A
Source Township | Range | Mer | Sec S : i : DLCor | . ‘:]lftfsbl
ection Gov't Lot (1f apphicable)
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 NE SW 100 33
M
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 SE SW 100 40
M

Remarks: This is a temporary transfer of stored water released from Van Patton Lake
Reservoir and to be rediverted into the Hutchinson Hillside Ditch,

RECEIVED
MAY 29 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPY
SALEM, OREGON

L]

059

Supplemental Form A -6~ Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right
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Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

June 18, 2007 FAX 503-986-0904
Delbert Stephens Peggy Browne

46226 Rock Creek Town Rd. 50809 Ellis Rd.

Haines, OR 97833 North Powder, OR 97867

REFERENCE: Temporary Transfer T-10399

We are examining your water right transfer application. There are some problems that need to be resolved
before we can continue processing your application.

I Itappears that your application, as submitted, would result in enlargement by increasing the acreage
irrigated under Certificate 8394. The authorized place of use lists a total of 62.6 acres but the proposed
place of use lists 73 acres. In order for this application to be processed, resolution of this issue is
necessary. I have included copies of the map and relevant pages of the application. Amendments to
both these documents will be necessary. You may either cross out and change the figures on the

application copy (and initial and date the changes), or submit a separate addendum to the application
that spells out the changes.

2. The application requests a temporary transfer for the requested areas for a period of three years.
However, the application lists four irrigation seasons (2007, 20078, 2009 and 2010). Please clarify the
time period requested.

3. There is a supplemental right, Permit S-50717, which is appurtenant to the authorized place of use in the
NWNW and NENW of Section 3, T7S39E. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-8020(3), in order to approve this
transfer, following the resolution of the deficiency listed above, it will be necessary to include the
following condition:

The portions of the water right evidenced by Permit 50717, appurtenant to the authorized place of
use (“from” lands” shall not be exercised during the 2007, 2008 or 2009 irrigation seasons)

Please submit resolution to the enlargement issue, clarification of the length proposed for temporary transfer
and acknowledgement of the inclusions of the condition listed under #3 above by July 18, 2007, to Susan

Douthit, Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1271. If you have
any questions, please call me at 503-986-0858.

Sincerely, {
,j Ol

1san M. Douthit
Water Rights Transfer Specialist

ce: Rick Lusk, Watermaster, District 8

enclosures



e Ore O[ l Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

June 12, 2007

DELBERT STEPHENS
46226 ROCK CREEK TOWN RD
HAINES OR 97833

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10399

On May 29, 2007 we received your water right transfer application. The application was
accompanied by $246.00. Our receipt 87817 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change.

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be
transferred and the land to which the right is to be transferred may not both receive water during
the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has
already been used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary
transfer will not take effect until the following season.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required.
If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900.
€C3 Watermaster #8

Nadine Craft, ODFW

Peggy Browne, Agent

Chester Riley III Trustee, Landowner

Powder Valley Water Control District

enclosure



Water Resources Department

regon 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Theodore R, Kulongoski, Governor 503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Notice of Application for
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment
06/05/07

The Department secks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and
compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director
otherwise within 30 days of this notice.

County: Baker

Transfer: T -10399

Water Right: Cert:1458 CF * , Cert:72286 CF *, Cert:8394 CF #
Priority Date: 1871, 1882, 1865, 1873, 1886, 1911

Name : DELBERT STEPHENS

Address: 46226 ROCK CREEK TOWN RD; HAINES OR 97833
Change: POU, APOD

Source: NORTH POWDER RIVER > POWDER RIVER

Authorized POU: T7S R39E 3,4
T6S R38E 33,35
Proposed POU: T6S R3BE 33,35
Authorized APOD: T6S R3BE 35
T6S R39E 32
T7S R3BE 5
Proposed APOD: T7S R38E 5

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH).

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation.

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to
change the place of use (POU).

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary
determination at that time. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department’s Salem office.



Indicate in
this column
whether or
not the item
is satisfied,

Temporary Transfer Application — OAR 690-380 3000 & 3100

Completeness Checklist

Applicant’s Name: ) SN SRR S (Form last revised: March 13, 2007)

Section A — Status of Right

Is this a Water Right that can be transferred? [OAR 690-380-0100(14)]

NOTE: The Department can accept a Transfer application for any right that is:

__ 1) anadjudication with a court decree; or

___2) acertificate that is not cancelled; or

__3) atransfer that’s been approved & A COBU has been received by the Department

If the subject right does not fall into any of the above categories, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.

Section B — Type of Change

Is the proposed change(s) allowed under the Temporary Transfer process? [ORS 540.523]

NOTE: Only POU changes are allowed on Temporary Transfers.

UNLESS... POA/POD change is necessary to convey water to the new temp place of use.
OR - Character of Use of storage right (R-xxxxx)

OR - In the Deschutes Basin, a change in Use from irrigation to municipal is allowed.

If the application proposes a change other than those listed above, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.

Section C - Fees

Haye the appropriate fees been paid? Total Required Fees:
Fee Schedule — ORS 536.050(1)(i) . Total Fees Paid:
$175 - Base (1* CFS of water)
+ 81 - Peracre of land irrigated Fees Due (if any):
+ $75 - For each cfs or fraction thereof beyond the 1* cfs for non-irrigated land
Refund Due (if any):

If the applicant has NOT submitted the total fees required, RETURN the application & deficient fee to the applicant.

Section D — Completeness

Indicate in

[s the Temporary Transfer application complete?

D \V—

t:ilfef;i?:r;l All required elements necessary for a complete temporary transfer application are listed below.
item is Indicate whether or not the applicant has answered and/or supplied attachments to :u?eqqatuly
incomplete, address each of the following items. If any one of the items is deficient, then the application is
and if so, incomplete.
identify the A4, hich i s ted is identified
deficiency. NOTE: For reference, the application page number upon which each item is requested is identified.
If the application is NOT complete, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.
o\ e Type of transfer application clearly marks Temporary and indicates the number of years. (Page 1)
) Vi e Applicant’s name, mailing address and contact information. (Page 1)
© W= | o Agent’s name, mailing address and contact information, if applicable. (Page 1)
o Are the water rights to be affected by this temporary transfer listed? (Page 2)

If there are multiple water rights listed..... The applicant must supply a separate “set” of Supplemental Form A for each

water right to be transferred.




v v _9\_
p \?";b ‘r’\q’ %')3 ‘ Checklist for Supplemental Form A — (Attachments)

O\ |p& | @ Certificate # filled in on each page? (Page 1)
SI\ th & | e Type of change(s) proposed clear? (Page 1)
“kl\ ).:JA ﬁ% e Current Water Right information is complete? (Page 2)

e If for a change in POU... (Page 2)

Are there any “layered” irrigation rights, permits, or
the water right proposed to be transferred?  YES

If YES..... the other “layered” water uses subject toiﬁ

cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5).

OR...applicant indicates supplemental right will not be exercised on “From” lands

Are they included in application? If not, contact applicant or agent.

zistrations appurtenant to the same place of use as

er must either change concurrently or be

® Location description of the authorized POA/POD to be changed.

(Page 3)
NOTE: Ensure that the location coordinates listed in the application match the point and location
i coordinates illustrated on the application map.
{\ b"\ ) Additionally, if the existing authorized source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either:
b ; P 1) supply a copy of the well log(s), or
@ 2) if well logs are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) in the table provided
on page 3 of the supplemental form A application.
0 e [ocation description of the existing authorized POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 4)
wt‘\ D& 0 NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per % ¥ in the application match those
illustrated on the application map.
e [ocation description of the proposed POA/POD. (Page 5)
NOTE: Ensure that the proposed location coordinates listed in the application match the proposed point
and location coordinates illustrated on the application map.
0K Additionally, if the proposed source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either:
a\\ b\(\ 1) supply a copy of the well log(s), or
2) if well logs are not available or the well is not yet constructed, describe the construction of
the well(s) in the table provided on page 5 of the application.
e [ocation description of the proposed POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 6)
,)Fi 0‘2» NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per ' % in the application match those
1 illustrated on the application map.
Return back to Page 2 of transfer application
9 }{ e The type of change(s) being proposed. (Page 2)

e Reason for the temporary transfer.

(Page 2)

4 /25 e Description of current water delivery system. (Page 2)

2 e System Capacity. (Page 2)
Checklist for Supplemental Form B — (Attachments)

) ﬂ] e Is there a box checked in #1? (Page 1)




0¥~

® |s there a box checked in #22

(Page 1)
® Does the description of POU on page 4 of the supplemental form A application, (Page 1)
match authorized POU in question #3?
e [n question #4 and #5 are they filled out. (Page 2)
e [s there a box checked in #6? (Page 2)
e [s the #6 supporting documentation included with application? (Page 2)
e [s there an original signature of the notary and notary stamp? (Page 2)
Return back to Page 3 of transfer application
e Affected districts and local governments. (Page 3)
0 kZ\‘ If within a district/local government jurisdiction, ensure that name & mailing address is provided.
And agreement with district to deliver water to “To” lands
@ [s the applicant the Landowner of the “from” and “to” Lands? YES @ (Page )
0 éx If NO..... The applicant must list current landowner name & address.
And include a notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each landowner.
é*i\ e Who will be responsible for completion of the changes? (Page 4)
Is a box checked? If no box is checked the applicant or agent must be contacted.
e Map..... (Page 5)

__ifmore than 3 rights are included in transfer, is there a separate map for each water right?
_If larger than 8 2 X 14 - then 3 copies of map is needed & an electronic pdf of map
_ northarrow _ size &scale _ other:

_ authorized acreage per % 4 matches the water right
_authorized POD/POA and POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application listing)

__point plotted for the authorized POD/POA agrees with location coordinates on supplemental form A and WR

__proposed POD/POA and/or POU (elearly shown, labeled & matches application “proposed” listing)

__location coordinates accurately describe the point identified as the proposed POD/POA

e Land Use form, if applicable.

(Page 3)

) - Is the form signed by the local planning department staff?
May be needed if the POD/POA or POU is moving a great distance and off of land originally involved in WR.
N [43\ e [fa groundwater right is involved, are the well logs or a description included. (Page 5)
D £ e [s a copy of the current deed included for the From lands? (Page 5)
e Signature(s) of applicant(s): (Page 6)

0K

Are one of the boxes checked? (not needed for Temporary Transfer)

All applicants listed on page | of the application must sign the application.

WRD Completeness Reviewer’s Name: Date:




ORIGINALSC

Trancter Application and Map

Receipt
Deed or Lot Book Report
Notarized Congent
Evidence of Use Affidavit
Land Uce Information Form
Lien Holder Notification (iapticatic)

Report of Ownerchip and Lien Info ifappiicasre)

Other Cupporting Documentation



Oregon Water Resources Department i ] i
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Apphcatlon fOl’ Wﬂ ter nght

Salem Oregon 97301-1266

Gy e Transfer

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “N/A" to indicate “Not A pplicable.” As you complete
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at wiwsw.svrd.state.or. us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shitml.

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please check one
[] Permanent Transfer [] Instream Transfer
Temporary Transfer o P‘_:m“'“‘_:“‘_ (7
e total number of years; _3_ [] Time-Limited
(begin year: __2007. | ) [[] Drought Transfer \
(end year: 2009 ) ] Other
.‘ \(B\)
2. APPLICANT INFORMATION () \{Q'(/ "
gty
Name; Delbert Stephens /} o 0‘—‘
First Last

Address: 46226 Rock Creek Town Road

Haines OR 07833
City State Zip
Phone: (541)910-1001
Home Work Other
Fax: E-Mail address:

3. AGENT INFORMATION

(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.)

Name; Peggy Browne
First [ast
Address: 50809 Ellis Road
North Powder Oregon 97867
City State Zip
Phone:  (541) 898-2805 (541) 519-4908 ¥
Home Work Other
Fax:  (541) 898-2600 E-Mail address;_pegbrowne(@eoni.com

= [Ifan agent is listed above, please check one of the following:
[[] Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or
Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent.

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/| FS



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S)

* List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Arach additional pages as necessary.)

Application / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate
1. 1458
2. 72286
3. 789 8394
4.
S.
6. |

= Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right)
for each water right listed above.

= Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application:
X Place of Use (] Point of Diversion X Additional Point of Diversion
[J Character of Use [ Point of Appropriation O Additional Point of Appropriation

[ Instream Transfer O Surface Water source to Ground Water source

= Reason(s) for change(s): To provide added water for high value crops. such as potatoes,
during the irrigation season and late season irrigation.

» The portions of the water right evidenced by Permit 50717, appurtenant to the authorized
place of use (“from” lands) shall not be exercised during the 2007, 2008, or 2009 irrigation
seasons.

S. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM

= Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately.

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quaniity of water to be transferred can
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right.

C-1458 (Section 35, NESW & SESW 0Q0Q): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes to a
surge pond, then through a screen system into gravity pressurized North Pipeline to the
mainline onsite with risers every 120 feet for wheel-line irrigation.

(C-72286 (Section 33. NWSE & NESE Q0): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes
through a screen system into a gravity pressurized pipeline to mainline onsite with risers
every 120 feet for wheel-line irrigation.

(C-72286 (Section 33, SESE QQ): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes through same
screen system. pipeline, to mainline onsite for flood irrigation.

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application’2 IS



\ = Certificate Number or other identifying number: 8394

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to fransfer.) Attach additional pages
as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below anly if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the propased transfer, the "FROM" lands)

Source and ' ToxTob
N ; Va Y DLC or Acres
Pnpgty D?-‘ 2 o Rauge i MeriiiSec Section Gov't (if applicable)
Lot
Van Patton Lake 78 39E W 3 | NW NW T7S, 40
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 7S 39E W 3 NE NW T78S, 20
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 78 39E W 4 SW NE T7S, /3 edt=
Reservoir, 191 | M R39E
600
RECEIVED
ast—O-p 9007
JUN"UO—Zuut
WATEH HESUUHUES DE
SALEM, OREGON
Supplemental Form A -4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right

L LalBlEs



t Certificate Number or other identifying number: 72286

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages
as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the exisling water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM" lands)

Source and LasL oy
s . Ve Ya DLCor Al
Priority Date Township | Range | Mer | Sec Se::ﬁon Gov’t (if apiflli-:;b@
Lot
North Powder 6S 38E W 33 NW SE 600 18.6
River, 1871 M
North Powder 6S 38E W 33 NE SE 600 37.5
River, 1871 M
North Powder 6S 38E W 33 SW—SE- 600 R g
River, 1871 M SESE ) 6. 4
RECEIVED
MAY 2 912007
BRSO 814 AESOURCES DEPT

SALERT DREGON
Supplemental Form A -4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



= (Certificate Number or other identifying number: 72286

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (ic, the “TO" lands) [ N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

. Ve Vi Tax Lot, Acre
Source Township | Range | Mer Sec Sectio DLC or (ifa ll;c:ble}
- Gov't Lot o
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 NE SW 100 :3-1"""
M 55,0
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 SE SW 100 40
M
Remarks:
RECEIVED
4359 MAY 24 2007
NATER RESOURCES DEP?

SALEM. OREGON

Supplemental Form A -6- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right
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June 27, 2007

Susan Douthit

Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

RE: Temporary Transfer T-10399

Dear Ms. Douthit:

We have reviewed your June 18" letter regarding Mr. Delbert Stephens water right
transfer application problems.

We feel that we have addressed all of your concerns. Attached are the revised maps and
Supplemental Forms A that has changed the “From” acreages to 73. Therefore, the
transfer acreages “To” and “From” are now equal.

Also attached is page 1 of the transfer application which clarifies the number of years to
be 3 from 2007 to 2009. On page 2 of the transfer application we included the additional
condition you required. The applicant, Mr. Stephens, is well aware of this condition and
the water of C-8394 will not be used on the stated “From” lands.

Please let us know if you need anything else.
Sincerely,
z 05 l ;;_ ‘
ill Myatt

Browne Consulting

enclosures
3 e
JUN 29 2007
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. Oregon Water Resources Department I i i
| 725 Summer Street NE, Sui[cR il Apphcatlon fOI' Water nght

Salem Oregon 97301-1266

GomsasIs Transfer

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “N/A" to indicate “Not A pplicable.” As you compl;.'re
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criferia and procedures
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/ orms.shiml.

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please check one
[[] Permanent Transfer [] Instream Transfer
DX Temporary Transfer L] Permanent
e fotal number of years: __ 3 [ Time-Limited
(beginyear ___2007___ ) [] Drought Transfer
(end year: 2010 ) [] Other

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: Delbert Stephens

First Last

Address: 46226 Rock Creek Town Road

Haines OR 97833

City State Zip
Phone: (541)910-1001

Home Work Other
Fax: E-Mail address:

3. AGENT INFORMATION
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all marters relating to this transfer application.)

Name: Peggy Browne

First Last
Address: 50809 Ellis Road

North Powder Oregon 97867

City State Zip
Phone:  (541) 898-2805 (541) 519-4908

Home Work Other
Fax:  (541) 898-2600 E-Mail address: pegbrowne@eoni.com

= [fan agent is listed above, please check one of the following:
[] Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or
Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent.

s RECEIVED
B R05909
MAY 29 2007

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/| FS
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4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S)

List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Attach additional pages as necessary.)

Application / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate
1. 1458
2 72286
3 789 8394
4.
=)
6.

-]

Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right)
for each water right listed above.

Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application:

X Place of Use O Point of Diversion X Additional Point of Diversion
O Character of Use [ Point of Appropriation [0 Additional Point of Appropriation

O Instream Transfer [ Surface Water source to Ground Water source

= Reason(s) for change(s): To provide added water for high value crops. such as potatoes,
during the irrigation season and late season irrigation.

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM

= Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately.

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water 1o be transferred can
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized lacation and that the
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right.

(C-1458 (Section 35. NESW & SESW 0Q): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes to a

surge pond, then through a screen system into gravity pressurized North Pipeline to the
mainline onsite with risers every 120 feet for wheel-line irrigation.

C-72286 (Section 33. NWSE & NESE QQ): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes
through a screen system into a gravity pressurized pipeline to mainline onsite with risers
every 120 feet for wheel-line irrigation.

C-72286 (Section 33. SESE QQ): Water from Hutchinson Hillside Ditch goes through same

screen system, pipeline, to mainline onsite for flood irrigation. :
e s = © © RECEIVED
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6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE

Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for

non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit( s) must include supporting
documentation such as the following;

» Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of
water;

> Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers;

» Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or

» Ifthe right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2).

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

* Areany of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district? Yes [0 No

= Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district
after the proposed transfer? [ Yes [ No

= Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? [J Yes & No

If “Yes™, for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the disirict, agency
and or entity:

Powder Vallev Water Control District. P.O. Box 189. 690 E Street. North Powder, OR 97867

= List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city,
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are
located).

Baker County Planning Department. 1995 3™ Street, Baker City. OR 97814

RECEIVED
MAY 29 2007
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8. LAND OWNERSHIP

Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? [J Yes & No

If “No”, provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a
notarized statement granting consent (o the transfer from each of the landowners:

Names of Current Landowner(s): Richard Stephens
First Last

Address: RED #1

Haines OR 97833

City State Zip

= Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred?
[ Yes No [0 N/A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS

If “No™, provide the following information.

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): Chester A Riley I11 Trustee/Rivocable Living Trust

First Last
Address: 102 Hope Drive
Boiling Springs PA 17007
City State Zip

= Check one of the following:

O The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.,

B The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant’s agent.

O N/A. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.)

(o)
(&N
\ND
SO

MAY 29 2007

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/5 VATER RESOURC ES DEPT  pg



9. ATTACHMENTS

Check each of the following attachments included with this application.
The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included.

Supplemental Form A —
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a
Water Right

A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed
for each water right to be affected by this
transfer.

Supplemental Form B —
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s)

[ At least onc Evidence of Use Affidavit
documenting that the right has been used
during the last five years or that the right is not
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is
attached. The affidavit provided must be the
original (not a copy), and

B4 The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be
accompanied by supporting documentation.

Map

O Water Right Transfer
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been
granted. The map provided must be the
original, not a copy.

X Temporary Transfer or Historical POD
Change
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-

380-3100 must be included but need not be
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s):

[ The application is for a change in point of
appropriation or change from surface water to
ground water and copies of all water well
reports are attached.

[0 Water well reports are not available and a
description of construction details including
well depth, static water level, and information
necessary to establish the ground water body
developed or proposed to be developed is
attached.

B N/A. The application does not involve a
change in point of appropriation or a change
from surface water to ground water, so water
well reports are not required.)

Land Use Information Form:
B4 Enclosed: or

[J Not Required if all of the following arc met:
@ In EFU zone or irrigation district,
@® Change in place of usc only,
© No structural changes needed, including
diversion works, delivery facilities, other
structures, and
@ Irrigation only.

Fees:

Bd Amount enclosed: $246
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at
www.wrd.statc.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

Instream Water Right Transfers, also
include:

Supplemental Form C —
Instream Water Right Transfer
0 Complete this form to describe the desired
nature and attributes for the proposed instream
water right.

Temporary Transfers, also include:

Recorded Deed:

The applicant must submit a copy of the current
deed of record for the land from which the
authorized place of use or point of
diversion/appropriation is being moved.

Affidavit of Consent:

BJ If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for
the land from which the authorized place of
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being
moved, a notarized statement from the actual
owner of record consenting to the proposed
transfer must be submitted.

'
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Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have:
e Answered each question completely.

e Included all the required attachments,
* Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right.
¢ Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.

10. SIGNATURES

® Check one of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below:

Xl In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)] to provide
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are
authorized to pursue the transfer:

(@) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within
the last three months:

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. Ifa water right
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and
identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be
submitted:; and

(c) Ifthe landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant,
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (at/ached) signed by the landowner
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the
absence of the consent of the landowner.

[] I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Thercfore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000(13)(b). the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and
lien information.

[] I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement.
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c). the applicant is NOT required to provide the
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for
a transfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.)

% | (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Mﬂ‘ %ﬁfﬂsz_ §=22. 27

applicant signature name (print) date
applicant signature name (print) date
[_1 3900 b | Y el LVl
0577 RECEIVED
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Last revised: Oclober 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 8394

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED

(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use

[] Change (The old point of
diversion or appropriation
will not be used for the
portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

X Additional (Both the old
and new points of diversion
or appropriation will be used
for the portion of the water
right affected by the transfer.)

[] Historic Point of
Diversion or
Appropriation Change
(Unauthorized point of
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.)

] Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of
diversion will not be used.)

[[] Point of Diversion
Change due to
Government Action (The
old point of diversion or
appropriation can no longer
be used due to government
action.)

[[] Exchange (Water from
another source will be used in
exchange for supplying an
equal amount of replaccment
_}_vz;_;\e_n_'_ to that source.)

& All of the right will be
exercised at a different
location than currently
authorized (Use of water at
the current location will be
discontinued.)

[J Only a portion of the
right will be exercised at
a different location than
currently authorized
(Use of water at the current
location will be
discontinued.)

Proposed new use:
X Irrigation
[ Municipal
[J Quasi-municipal
[0 Commercial
[ Industrial

[J Instream (complete and
attach Supplemental Form C)

[] Domestic (indicate number of
households)

[ Other

[J Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a
primary surfacc water right.)

[J Supplemental Use to
Primary Use (Primary water
right shall be cancelled and the
supplemental water right will
change to primary use.)

RECEIVED
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2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

: ] 8394 789
B4 Certificated Right
Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name
n Adjudicated,
Non-certificated nght Name of Decree Page Number
] Permit for which Proof has
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Bencficial Use
Submitted
O Transferred Right for which
PI'O'Of has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submilted

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Chris Johnson & James Dalton

= County: Baker

» Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: irrigation

= Priority Date(s): 1911

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or
appropriation and places of use.

=  Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: Van Patton Lake Reservoir

Tributary to: Antone Creek > North Powder River

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use.

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use:

= Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated
with this land?

[ Yes X No [ N/A — No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use

If “Yes”, what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers?

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use or a right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(3).

10399

Supplemental Form A -2- Description of Proposed Change(s) (o a Water Right
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Certificate Number or other identifying number: 8394

The following information must be provided only for those points of diversion or appropriation
that are involved in the transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only

if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Autfiorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:
(i.e., the allowed poin(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer,
the “FROM point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

If Ground Water, Tax Lot i
OWRD Well Log Source and Township | Range [ Mer | Sec Ya Ya D‘I o Survey Coordinates
1D No. (or Well ID | Priority Date et LS (coordinates from a recognized
s Not el ov't Lot survey comer)
Van Patton 6S 38E A% 35 SESW 2450°E and 950°N from SW
Lake M corner of Section 36, T6S,
Reservoir, R38E, WM.
1911
Van Patton 68 J9E W 32 NWSW 1500°N and 500°E from SW
Lake M corner of Section 32, T6S,
Reservoir, R39E, WM.
1911
|

Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)?

[ Yes

& No (Surface water source only.)

If “Yes”, for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either:

A.  Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly
labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the
accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the
Department's web page at: hitp:‘www.wrd.state.or.us)

or

B.  Ifawell log is not available, you must describe the construction of the
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach
additional copies as necessary.

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation — (Only needed if no well log is available.)
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown

on the accompanying application map.

OWRD Well Intervals 3 Est depth Type of :
Nolas i Diameter Type and }'\'ol 0? casing is Seal dn..[-f}tx. o to water access port or Total well
identified in size of o O | perforated | depth \:.?ulm- bearing measuring depth
table above cElS CSINE | fin feet) stratum device
(ECEIVED
¢ 29 2007
Mith nesuonoeEs DEPT
| 0399 LEM, OREGON
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= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 8394

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages
as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:

(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM" lands)

‘Source and daxloy
e 5 , Y YA DLC or Acres
Priority Date Township | Range' | Mer | Sec Section Gov't (if applicable)
Lot
Van Patton Lake 78 39E w 3 NW NW T7S, 40
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 78 39E W 3 NE NW T78S, 20
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 78 39E W 4 SW NE T7S; 2.6
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
RECEIVED
N O-6—288——
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ll Certificate Number or other identifying number:8394

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation.
J - " : 4 - ~ -
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the

accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation:
(i.e., the “TO" poini(s) of diversion or appropriation)
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.)

[ v

Instream Water Right Transfer

R38E, WM.

) Ve Yo Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates
Source Township Range Mer | Sec Secti DLC or (coordinates from a recognized survey
ection ; )
Gov't Lot comer)
Nflrth Powder | 78 38E W 5 NW NE | 1200 2760’S and 2380°W from the East
River M Center Corner of Section 32, T6S,

If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the
well(s) already constructed? [J Yes

listed above.

[0 No

N/A — No proposed well(s)

If “Yes”, attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using
the table below. (NOTE: You may search jor well logs on the Department's web page at:
httpwww.wrd.state.or.us)

If “No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the

Jollowing table:

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s)
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and

shown on the accompanying application map.

i o . Est. Type of
ahﬁ;g E&gm‘,mng Diamet Typeand | No.of Int:‘:'nua!s Seal Est. depth access Total
i t?}' Well Log' D No s size of feet of casr:nelz d u:] depth to | to water port or well
(or Well ID Tag‘ casing casing Pel c;_ra o 7 e water bearing | measuring depth
(Yes/No) o ) (in lect) stratum device
RECEIVED
MAY |12 9 2007
NATER HESOQURCES |
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= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 8394

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.. the “T0" lands) [0 N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

: Vo Va e Acres
Source. Township | Range | Mer Sec Section DLC or i)
0 Gov't Lot PP
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 NE SW 100 33
M
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 SE SW 100 40
M

Remarks: This is a temporary transfer of stored water released from Van Patton Lake
Reservoir and to be rediverted into the Hutchinson Hillside Ditch.

RECEIVEI
MAY 29 2007
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Last revised: October |3, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
Jor each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 72286

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED

(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use

[[J Change (The old point of
diversion or appropriation
will not be used for the
portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

X Additional (Both the old
and new points of diversion
or appropriation will be used
for the portion of the water
right affected by the transfer.)

[[1 Historic Point of
Diversion or
Appropriation Change
(Unauthorized point of
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.)

[ Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropration will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of
diversion will not be used.)

[] Point of Diversion
Change due to
Government Action (The
old point of diversion or
appropriation can no longer
be used due to government
action.)

[[] Exchange (Water from
another source will be used in
exchange for supplying an
equal amount of replacement
waler to that source.)

All of the right will be
exercised at a different
location than currently
authorized (Use of water at
the current location will be
discontinued.)

[] Only a portion of the
right will be exercised at
a different location than
currently authorized
(Use of water at the current
location will be
discontinued.)

Proposed new use:
Irrigation
[] Municipal
[J Quasi-municipal
[J Commercial
(] Industrial

[] Instream (complete and
attach Supplemental Form C)

[J Domestic (indicate number of
houscholds)

[ Other

[J Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a
primary surface water right.)

[J Supplemental Use to
Primary Use (Primary water
right shall be cancelled and the
supplemental water right will
change to primary use.)

RECEIVED

MAY 29 2007
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__2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

7 , 72286 North Powder River
X] Certificated Right
Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name
O] Adjudicated,
Non-certificated nght Name of Decree Page Number
0 Permit for which Proof has
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted
&l Transferred Right for which
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Richard Stevens

s  County: Baker

= Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: irrigation

= Priority Date(s): 1871

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or
appropriation and places of use.

= Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: North Powder River

Tributary to: Powder River

[f there are mulftiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use.

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use:

= Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated
with this land?

[ Yes 5 No [ N/A — No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use

If “Yes”, what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers?

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered’ water use or a right that is supplemental io
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be ., . .
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). i

MAY 2.9 2007
'ATER RESOURCES DEPT

ALEM OREGON
Supplemental Form A -2- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right

{059



® Certificate Number or other identifying number: 72286

The following information must be provided only for those points of diversion or appropriation
that are involved in the transfer (i.c., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only
if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer,
the “FROM"' point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

If Ground Water, Tax Lot i

OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer | Sec Vi Y4 I;LC ! Survey Coordinates

ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date oo 228 (coordinates {rom a recognized

TagNo. L- ) ov'tLot survey comner)
North Powder | 7S 38E W 5 NW NE 1200 2760°S and 2380°W from the
River, 1871 & M East Center Corner of Section
1882 32, T6S, R38E, WM,

* Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)?

[ Yes

No (Surface water source only.)

If “Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either:

A.

Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly

labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the
accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the
Department 's web page at: hitp: swww.wrd.state.or.us)

or

If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the

authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach
additional copies as necessary.

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation — (Only needed if no well log is available.)
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown

on the accompanying application map.

Supplemental Form A

OWRD Well Intervals - Est. depth Type of
No. as ; Diameter Lypeand t]f]o. oil: casingis | Seal ch!:l: (o | towater | accessportor | Total well
1identified m size of Lo perforated | depth “Ir;w_ bearing measuring depth
table above Ll SESLDS (in feet) stratum device
RECEIVED
MAY 2 912007
T
S NATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
-3- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 72286

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages
as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the *FROM " lands)

E Source and Taxlot
= : Vi Y4 DLC or Acres
Priority Date Township | Range | Mer | Sec Settion Gov't (if applicable)
Lot
North Powder 68 38E W 33 | NW SE 600 18.6
River, 1871 M
North Powder 6S 38E W 33 NE SE 600 37:5
River, 1871 M
North Powder 6S 38E w 33 SW SE 600 14.9
River, 1871 M
RECEIVED
MAY 29| 2007
103599 VATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
Supplemental Form A -4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



= Certificate Number or other identifying number:72286

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation.
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation:
[ N/4 - Instream Water Right Transfer

(i.e., the “TO" paint(s) of diversion or appropriation)
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.)

R38E, WM.

v v Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates
Source Township Range Mer | Sec Secti DLC or (coordinates from a recognized survey
cclion 2
Gov't Lot corner)
North Powder | 7S 38E W 5 NW NE | 1200 2760°S and 2380°W from the East
River M Center Corner of Section 32, T6S,

= If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the

well(s) already constructed? [ Yes

listed above.

[ No

N/A - No proposed well(s)

If “Yes”, attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http:/www.wrd. state.or.us)

If “No”, describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the
Jfollowing table:

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) _
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and
shown on the accompanying application map.

Well | Ifanexisting [ Pess S
= ¢ ' cess Total
alrcady | welLOWRD | Diameter | 22cnd | No-of | ciingis | seat | It | depth |- access o
g Well Loz ID N size of feet of faiad | dent depthto | towater | portor well
i < 'LDgIDT & casing casing, i om‘ P water | bearing | measuring depth
(Yes/No) (0&:\’:1:2 ;1 8 on fect) stratum device
iBFEAEg s
i ﬁi;bt‘;ﬂv =L
MAY 29 2007
499 VATER RESOURCES DEPT
| 7 - =
1007 SALEM ORFdGoM
Supplemental Form A -5- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 72286

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (ic., the “T0O" lands)

[J N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

| Vi i Tax Lot, A
Source Township | Range | Mer | Sec S DLCor | .o "!‘iﬁjbm
| - Gov't Lot PP
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 NE SW 100 31
M
North Powder River 6S 38E W 35 SE SW 100 40
M
Remarks:
RECEIVED
1299 MAY 29 2007
YWATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
SipplementallFormIA (35 Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



Last revised: October |3, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

® Certificate Number or other identifying number: 1458

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED
(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or

S Place of Use Character of Use
Appropriation
[0 Change (The old point of B4 All of the right will be Proposed new use:
diversion or appropriation exercised at a different 5 Irrigation
will not '-‘I"CIUSCd for ﬂ_‘ch location than currently g
portion of the water right authorized (Use of water at | [ Municipal
affected by the transfer.) the current location will be B
Additional (Both the old discontinued.) 00 Quasi-municipal

and new points of diversion [] Only a portion of the
or appropriation will be used right will be exercised at

for the portion of the water : ; X
right affected by the transfer.) a different locatu‘m than | [ Industrial
currently authorized

[0 Commercial

[] Historic Point of (Use of water at the current [J Instream (complete and
Diversion or location will be attach Supplemental Form C)
i discontinued. B
Apprgpr!.gtéon _Chafnge ) [J Domestic (indicate number of
Ceantionzed porof houscholds)
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.) ] Other

[ Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of

[J Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a

diversion will not be used.) primary surface water right.)
[] Point of Diversion [J Supplemental Use to

Change due to Primary Use (Primary water

Government Action (The right shall be cancelled and the

old point of diversion or supplemental water right will

appropriation can no longer change to primary usc.)

be used due to government

action.)

[] Exchange (Water from
another source will be used in
exchange for supplying an MA
equal amount of replacement
walter (o that source.)

=
=
)
S=
I~
=
r—="
—_t

VATER RESOURCE® DEPT

oALEM OREGAHN

TIF

o
o

\
Supplemental Form A -1- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

Transferred Right for which

Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted

. : 1458 North Powder River
X] Certificated Right
Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name

B Adindicated,

NDH-CCI’IiﬁCﬂth nght Name of Decree Page Number
O] Permit for which Proof has

been Appro\;ed Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use

Submitted

=  Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Laura A Dodson

=  County: Baker

= Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: irrigation

»  Priority Date(s): 1873

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or
appropriation and places of use.

= Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: North Powder River

Tributary to: Powder River

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use.

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use:

= Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated
with this land?

[ Yes ® No [ N/A — No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use

If “Yes”, what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers?

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use or a right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be == IVED
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(3). ===

MAY 29 2007

S o s VATER RESOURCES DEPT
| i SALEM, OREGON
Supplemental Form A -2- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



Certificate Number or other identifying number: 1458

The following information must be provided only for those points of diversion or appropriation
that are involved in the transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only
if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer,
the “EROM " point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

If Ground Water, Tax Lot = '
OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer | Sec Vi Ya DLC nr‘ Slﬂ" ey Coordinates
ID No. (or Well ID Prionty Date ottt (coordinates from a recognized
TagNo.L-_ ) Survey corner)
North Powder | 78 38K W 5 NW NE 1200 2760’S and 2380°W from the
River, 1873 M East Center Corner of Section

32, T6S, R38E, WM.

No (Surface water source only.)

Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)?
[EhYies

If “Yes”, for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either:

A.  Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly

labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the
accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the
Department's web page at: hitp:/www.wrd.state.or.us)

or

If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the

authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach
additional copies as necessary.

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation — (Only needed if no well log is available.)
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown
on the accompanying application map.

j D Wi [ntervals : Est. depth Type of
Owbl;é) a‘: & Diameter Type and Nojof casingis | Seal | . E:’;l' ¥ to water | access portor |  Total well
gl badim size of (Ctol perforated | depth fgala'o bearing measuring depth
table above casmg SIS (in feet) stratum device
Py = = P Y
TS BB W g P
w9 0 2007
NI = =
Aol NATER HESOURCHS DEPT
FU07 7 SALEW, OREGON
Supplemental Form A -3- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Walcr Right




Certificate Number or other identifying number: 1458

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages
as necessar.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if’
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water vight that will be affécted by the proposed transfer, the “FROM " lands)

Source and Jaxloy

A - Va Y4 DLC or Acres
Priority Date Township | Range | Mer | Sec Section Gov't (if applicable)

Lot

North Powder 6S 38E W 35 NE SW 100 33
River, 1873 M

North Powder 6S 38E W 35 SE SW 100 40
River, 1873 M

\\.)
e
=
-

)

2192007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
Supplemental Form A -4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right
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Certificate Number or other identifying number: 1458

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and’or appropriation.
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation:

(i.e., the “TO" poinl(s) of diversion or appropriation)
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.)

[ N4 — Instream Water Right Transfer

R38E, WM.

_ Ve Vi Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates
Source Township Range Mer | Sec Secti DLC or (coordinates from a recognized survey
cclion 4
Gov't Lot cormer)
N?rth Powder | 78 38E W 5 NW NE | 1200 2760°S and 2380°W from the East
River M Center Corner of Section 32, T6S,

Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and

If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the
well(s) already constructed? [ Yes O No & N/A — No proposed well(s)
listed above.

If “Yes”, attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the Department s web page at:
hitp: s www.wrd.state.or.us)

If “No ", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the
Jfollowing table:

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s)

shown on the accompanying application map.

o Est Type of
Well If an existing Intervals ; G T
aady | wLOWRD | piametr | BP0 o | casngin | sl | S| S | B |
At el tos IO NG, casing c::;i:g pc_rfomlcd deplh \\.]'Jahrr bearing | measuring depth
(Yes/No) (9;1 YLL-H D T;'g (in fect) stratum device
RECEIVED
R0 7 MAY—2 #2067
WAL EFR BESOLIRCES DEDOY
SALEM, Ont‘tsou_
Supplemental Form A -5 Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 1458

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: fi.c., the “T0" lands) O VA4 - Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

: AR lexTob Acres
‘Source Township | Range | Mer | Sec Sestion DLC or (e heible)
Gov't Lot PP
North Powder River 68 38E W 33 NW SE 600 35
M
North Powder River 6S 38E W 33 NE SE 600 38
M
Remarks:
RECEIVED
MAY 29 2007
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
A0S0 SALEM, OREGON

Supplemental Form A -6- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 8394

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages
as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM " lands)

SO'LH'DB e Tax Lot,
alorio = Vi Y4 DLC or Acres
Priority Date Township | Range | Mer | Sec Section Gov't (if applicable)
Lot
Van Patton Lake 78 398 W 5) NW NW T7S, 40
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 7S 39E w 3 NE NW T7S, 20
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
Van Patton Lake 78 39E W R SW NE T78, 20
Reservoir, 1911 M R39E
600
RIECEIVED
(2.9 2007
+=AESOURCES DEPT
M, OREGON
BEER, b)) _ ,
Supplemental Form A -4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right
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June 4, 2007

Sarah Henderson

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

RE: T-10399, Delbert Stephens

Dear Ms. Henderson:

Thank you for informing us about the missing information from Mr. Stephens water right
transfer application. We have met with Rick Lusk, water master, and Carrie Jones, at
Baker Water Resources Department.

Included is the Land Use Information Form, “From” map, and revise page 4 of
Supplement Form A for C-8394 for the storage water transfer. Also included is the
Supplemental Form B for the storage water which was attested by Mr. Delbert Stephens
who used this same storage water on a different site in 2006. We have attached the map

of this area and a copy of T-10198 with Form B. We discussed Form B and attachments
with Carrie Jones.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

x .} ﬁfu)gjv%
(Jil Myatt
Browne Consulting

541-403-1425

RECEIVED
JUN 06 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Last revised: October 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon )
)iss
County of 66{ kf?(\ )
1, Del /\-QT‘IL Ste D)\f‘ 0SS , in my capacity as Woler WS

mailing address ‘7/(,-, 2:2 4; ROC k Cf‘f"?‘K Ttuﬁ ﬁ(& H(\{ hoA | CR_LW%’

telephone number (54 ] ) 710 - ) 00O . being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. Iattest that:
E[ Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application; or

[0 The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream
lease number is as follows: ;or

[0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

& Personal observation [0 Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

A Y Gov't Lot Acres
Section or DLC (if applicable)

BE WH| | [ASKW e
28 E [N | |SWRAW 0
Z8|E |wH| X |NENE =
28 E [(WH 2 |SERE 2.0

Township Range Mer | Sec

) el bgi==d
DI [N

RECEIVED
JUN |06 2007

SALEN OREGON

(continues on reverse side)

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached.

10599

Supplemental Form B -1- Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water

WATER RESOURCES DEP1
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4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown):
[oidioes, weee acown_on Jand clgacer hodl
e e B = |

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below:

e 20 ocre—Seet Lrene Van Ratten Loke Roservor
‘)/N‘CJLKCQK Na S %LOO{&( /\)N\Q.C e j*{-ﬁ_.ﬁr(_f'\fﬂgfm
flsle PoD 4o Nocth) pipo [ing by

&{\@W 1\}:5/ 1O gm‘{—z‘aor\ ‘= lond dosceibeok ontES.

One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached:

Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining
right certificate),

Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of
water,

Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

6.
mi
Ol
[
[0 Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to
establish the location and date of the photograph,

O]

O

F<

Dedicated power usage records or receipts,
Instream lease number

Other: / AA/—( D eiso e /A ./'x- )%t?f/ hoe  perce/
/ 7

‘ ; zorl s Fhs  Tersn rd EaA/Aﬂ;,"sz;/ 2/~
s z@;# //@zy{— B 7 Zapd (Sce adfoched

;‘hqmo)
ﬁm 727
Signature of Affiant T m Date

H\
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this é day of Ulw , 20 0'7'.

(
OFFICIAL SEAL ﬂ /)fbﬂ/{i/ NO/}M

CARRIE JONES : ‘ :
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 7/Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 399414

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 9, 2009

My Commission Expires: f /// 9{/ o?m7
RECEIVED

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached. [ JN 06 2[’0?

Supplemental Form B | D f}dﬂ-\TEH RESOURERS DEPT Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water
SALEM. OREGON
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Ccpj of Teansiec
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING A
T-10198, Baker County ) TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF
) USE

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to convey the water to
the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an existing water right. OAR
Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department’s procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant Agent

WILLIAM AND SANDRA MCGINN DELBERT STEPHENS

49026 HWY 30 46226 ROCK CREEK TOWN RD
NORTH POWDER, OR 97754 HAINES, OR 97833

Findings of Fact

1. OnJune 12, 2006, William and Sandra McGinn filed an application to temporarily change
the place of use under Certificate 8394 for a period of one year. The Department assigned
the application number T-10198.

2. Amendments to the application and map were received by the Department on September 18,
2006.

3. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 8394 in the name of CHRIS JOHNSON (perfected under Permit S-789)

Use: IRRIGATION of 62.6 ACRES

Priority Date: JULY 24, 1911

Rate: 0.91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CES)

Limit: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre

Source: SUMMIT AND VAN PATTON LAKE RESERVOIRS, tributaries to NORTH
SWDER RIVER RECEIVED

JUN 06 2007

WATERRESOUHCES DEPT

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW'-EM. OREGON

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-10198.smd _ Page 1 of 3 Special Order Volume 70 Page 2.5 7/
LIS




Authorized Point of Diversion:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Survey Coordinates
68 I8E WM | 35 | NOT SPECIFIED ON CERTIFICATE
68 39E WM | 32 | NOT SPECIFIED ON CERTIFICATE
Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
78 39E WM | 3 NE NW 20.0
1S 39E WM | 3 NW NW 40.0
78 39E WM | 4 SW NE 2.6
4. Application T-10198 proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
IRRIGATION :
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
78 38E WM | 1 NW NW 293
) 38 E WM | I SW NW 2.0
78 38E WM | 2 NE NE 29.3
78 38 E WM | 2 SE NE 2.0

5. Notice of the application for temporary transfer was published on June 27, 2006, pursuant to
ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

6. Transfer application T-10198 proposes to temporarily transfer water rights within the
boundaries of Powder Valley Water Control District. The district was notified of the
proposed temporary transfer and did not provide any comments.

7. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right, and no evidence is available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. A diversion structure and ditch sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right are present.

9. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

10. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS
540.523(6) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing
water right.

Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in place of use proposed in application T-10198 is consistent with the e
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. RECEIVED

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED JUN 06 2007

1. The change in place of use proposed in transfer apphcatmn T-10198 is approved. WATER RESOUHCES DEpT
-’ SALEM, OREGON

T-10198.smd Page 2 of 3 Special Order Volume 70 Page c755 5
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2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2006
irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2006 irrigation season.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds
the change causes injury to any existing water right.

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 8394 shall be subject to a full
and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 690,
Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for approval
of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

6. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 8394.

7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. When required by the Department, the water user shall install an in-line flow meter or other
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. The type and plans
of the measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction
and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department.

9. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 8394 shall continue to be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 8394.

Dated at Salem, Oregon thingrcg'ﬁ?{ day of/b\%m 2006.

/7 Fhillip C. Ward, Director

Mailing Date: ____ggp 9 § 2006

RECEIVED
JUN 06 2007

1299 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
N5 SALEM, OREGON

T-10198.5smd Page 3 of 3 Special Order Volume 70 Page 7§ ‘7



Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed. and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a
water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and ail of
the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no siructural changes, c) the use af waler is for
irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone.

Applicant Name: Del bﬁﬁ &9@"\‘6 NS
Mailing Address: F6 DL, Rac KCreek Town Roade
City: Hal NQ A Slatc:C)K Zip:c'?_78 s 5 Day Phone: St CY/_O (06

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. ™ Yes IVN{:

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), or used, Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township | Range | Section | 4% | TaxLot# Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:

75 ’?)E?E 3 }Q)i\'cl‘lcd © Cotiveyed U] Used
7S | =29F] <t PDiverted C Conveyed 1 Used
[ Diverted U} Conveyed [ Used
Diverted O Conveyed O Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used.

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

) Permit to Use or Store Water )(Watcr—Rj ght Transfer Exchange of Water
" Allocation of Conserved Water U Limited Water Use License
! Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification

Source of water: X Reservoir/Pond [ Ground Water [} Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 8 aO [ cubic feet per second T gallons per minute Xacruq'ccl

Intended use of water: )\(lm'galion [ Commercial [J Industrial 1 Domestic for household(s)
T Municipal _ Quasi-municipal | Instream ' Other

Briefly describe: STOM0GR  (LJoNeC Yrom VanPxton Loke coill be.
divecte\ = &5 R8E 25 TL /00.

Note to applicant: Ifthe Land Use Information Form cannot be compieted while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

RECEIVED

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department JUN 06 2007
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



2.

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

&a{;d uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
lated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ;

[ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below, (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.)

If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check *Being pursued”.

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordi Section Ref " Land-Use Approval:
conditional-use permits, etc.)
1 Obtained Being pursued
1 Denied Not being pursued
| Obtained Being pursued
Denied Not being pursued
1 Obtained ) Being pursued
| Denied Not being pursued
~ Obtained Being pursued
| Denied Not being pursued
0 Oblained Being pursued
1 Denied Not being pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concemns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

REGCEIVED
N 06 2007

WAIEHR RESOUHCES DEPT
SAEM, OREGON

Name: WAOKZA | OSIPV tite: Wz Planne
Signature: Emgm Aa_ Phone: 6q (‘623’32%.13!#.: 6"3 i“OT
Government ir)': aer ( O‘J !’\J’"‘-{l P(muf(% —Dd—f 4 .

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant.
If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with
local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:
City or County: Staff contact:
Signature: Phone: Date:

Last updated 12/22/06 WR
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a
water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification. and all of
the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, ¢) the use of water is for
irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone,

Applicant Name; /pﬂ_ /Jl?’f— 4/ ﬁzﬁﬁzﬁ{
Mailing Address: 4622, Rodk Cccek Town, Road
City; H'ak hesS State: _Qﬁ_Zip: m_ Day lenc:-SLH = GJ_/D = CD\

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. [T Yes ﬂNo

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township | Range | Section | %% | TaxLot# Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-3) Land Use:
Ty ‘:%6 3 5‘ j©oo (I Diverted (I Conveyed J{Used IM‘
S B?E 25,22 [Hele IDiverted [ Conveyed AUsed | T @@
O Divened [ Conveyed T Used
O Divented [ Conveyed [ Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used.

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

=

_ Permit to Use or Store Water [ Water-Right Transfer Exchange of Water
Allocation of Conserved Water U1 Limited Water Use License

[l Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification E

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond 1 Ground Waler #Surl‘ncc Water (name) N{?ﬁffu i) ulc e ! [j
_ 22S , o0 _ e
Estimated quantity of waler needed: — (\gubic feet per second /,{ga}lons per minute acre-feet
Intended use of water: Sdmigation [ Commercial iIndustrial T Domestic for household(s)
_Municipal 0 Quasi-municipal Instream | Other

Briefly describe: 1 RAL . pT o) o= Q EoP >

Note to applicant: [fthe Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you watt, piease have a local government
representative sigh the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department D
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A UL
Salem, OR 97301-1266

AT O B Ea AN
WALER HESOURCES DEPT

CALEM ADEAr
YALEN, (ﬁf”:ﬁtjr"
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the praject will be
located entirely within the city limits, In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.

This aeals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permils.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensiv{e plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s); il

5

-1 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.)

If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check “Being pursued”.

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Sigmificant, Applicable Plan
(e.g plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval
conditional-use parmits, elc.)

L

/ O Obtained 0 Being pursued
v O Denied C Mot being pursied

/ / O Obtained O Being pursued
2 Denjed [ Not being pursued

/7 / OObiained | O Being pursued
O Denied C Not being pursued

/ / 0 Obtained 0 Being pursued
O Denied [ Not being pursued

/ = O Obtained C Being pursued
O Denied O Mot being pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet,

Government Entity:

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it ta the applicant.
Ifyou sign the receipr, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice daie to return the completed
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with
local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

g 'F_:" A%

3 lJ
'if:% ECEIV

Applicant name;

City or County: Staff contact: ‘UUHC'C-E' pDEPT

Signature: Phone: Date: Vi GALEM, 0

m" 0
«5 7 Last updated 122206 WR



Last revised: October 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon )

) ss
County of &_/\_z}’ )

W//Zz/ /Jﬂr' Ly, (G i my capacity as D,:f_ L Lo / /é’:m—
mailing address _ Y7 350 ’71)/ lee RO Noctn @ lor 0o 72857
telephone number (/) ¥SC — 32235, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. | attest that:

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application; or

[0 The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream
lease number is as follows: ;or

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):
O Personal observation ﬁ Professional expertise
3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:
A Va Vs Gov't Lot Acres
LoD IR M| e Section or DLC (if applicable)
1= - by, N -
o [S1HE R BSINESL 28,44
| .
= | =1 &
C ISl ElWHi3sISES——— 0.
I i
T L A [ | [ [~ o
3 i f I
s — yid ! | = e
| 1 {
=CEIVED
MAY 29 2007
WATER R

SALEM. OREGON
(continues on reverse side)

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached.

Supplemental Form B -1 - Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water

-SOURCES DEPT



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown):

T \f“fﬂ&o\‘\ﬁ Whoo onch alfolfa hc;\}/.

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below:

QOO TN (coilottion SY steon Lo Htﬂ‘(‘lf\‘:r&om
Frllgida diteR 40 sufaelpond theovah screen Sysem into

'M“Pjiicl;ng‘;tg manling with 0 se® 2paced FE 10T infetwls
HFOE (D \_\“\v\ﬂ_ ;’r*rigcsf—ro;w.

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached:

[0 Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining
right certificate),

[0 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of
water,

]g}: Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to
establish the location and date of the photograph,

Dedicated power usage records or receipts,
Instream lease number
Other:

[S5] 9 5] 1] S 51

S(grﬁr;ﬂ% of Affiant Date Y

/?/M,jp/,j&éé&mw»j(\_ iz =007

»

OFFICIAL SEAL Y by, /ﬁ,.d
DOROTHY L MILES \ [Nolaa’ Public forOregon
OTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
% COMMISSION NO. 399573
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 12, 2009

My Commission Expires: ////Z//ZDO‘?

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached.

Supplemental Form B -2- Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water



P
RAKER, OREGTS
FSA-578(02-01-91) REPORT OF COMMODITIES PROGRAM YERR 2006
FARM NUMBER : 1594 FARM AND TRACT DETAIL LISTING DATE: 06-22-2008&
Operator Name and Address 10 Original: ‘M\'
) Eﬁ 4283 Revision:
53?2E5§E E&HBUSE Al 97833-6374 Cropland: 199.5
Farmland: 331.2
- - d B p r :
feEE BRI e e Yard - ot fod ot BeseErey CBGSnmies? ER B SfGc BRgde Peed B GRS, Plammne
48 1 Ir  MIXFG ASG Forage A 70.30 Y I 1.0000 4283 05-15-2006
E{EFGT;@E Pvl‘ac I!H Non-Irrig Irrlggﬁggu
Photo Number/legal Description: T7R38 24
Cropland; 70.3 Reported on Cropland: 70.30 Difference: .00 Reported on Non-Cropland: .00
L] 1A Ir  WHEAT SWS  Grain A 73.00 Y I 1.0000 4283 05-01-2006
1B Ir MIXFG AGH Forage A 56.20 Y I 1.0000 4283 05-01-2001
-1rri i P -Irrig  Irri
fifeaXeg Fac i onclrrigs Irnigpredy G/, Tupe Proc g Nen-Irrig  Irrigated,
Photo Number/Legal Description: T6R3B 35
Cropland: 129.2 Reported on Cropland: 129.20 Difference: .00 Reported on Non-Cropland: .00

NODIHO 'WATYS
1430 S30HNOSIH HI1YM
LO0Z 6 AVW
(CEN\ERE}. |



PROGRAM YEAR 2006

BAKER, OREDON
FSA-578(02-01- 911 REPORT OF COMMODITIES
FARM NUMBER: 594 FARM SUMMARY DATE: 05-22-2006
Operator Name and Address D Original;
Revision: = P
Cropland: 199.5
331.2

D 4283
BE?255§EEH6EH8USE A0 97833-6374
Farmland:
iR T

“ru.v for oTec U
1% a £q5¥ L) e Seg EU
) ? %h R Ee canno e

KT 1 s—Pubtt "?? ‘.‘}UUH Ty o
R e T e e
RORRLGEPENRTRS a3 fhEar 10965 fitkre 10368

Reporggdzﬂ Determined ﬁfEPGTKEE PYac }H Repcrgﬁd20 Determined ﬁﬁEBTT§ﬁ§ Pfac éH Repor;&duo Determined

e P M
aCTed Crops _end—tamduse
TEE i Hgmfcsg&tsa?‘eipf*ssl%ntiife“msﬁ TSI s o BT i DA e T
Dat
Ao . “lY—o L

e
ﬁq tb:.)lglltl ITe
TthootTegard—torocer cotor—rehgior—metionet——
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-1’

USDA USDA p A
sl Farm Service Agency Tract 48 MAY 29 2007 b
Baker County NATER RESOURCES DEP
This acreage-is for ESA) program
May 23, 2006 0 185 370 740 1,110 1,480  purposes only. No warranty is

Feet made for any other use.



USDA USDA Tract 50 ECEIVED
Farm Service Agency Riley Place 2007
Baker County 200, o

This acreage is for FSA p"rdg__r—}q?-l DEPY

May 23, 2006 0 240 480 960 1,440 1,920  purposes only, No warranty is'/!

made for any other use.
e e Feet iR
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Last revised: October 13. 2006
Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon

County of \E)G\kﬁ,(—

I, Hi\/\glgdqoef\}/\q}’\ , In my capacity as DI‘I_C/L\_— u)oJ [('PC‘
mailing address 49350 (1) ec RA Mot Pecodor OR 97867

telephone number ( SLH) ?)5&"323:1 , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I attest that:

)
) ss
)

K Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application; or

(O The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream
lease number is as follows: , Or

[0 The water right 1s not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[0 Personal observation 34 Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

. Ya Va Gov’t Lot Acres
Township | Range | Mer | S¢c | gooion | orDLC |  (ifapplicable)

G |S |22 E IWHNZS| NWISE 28, >
LS 128 £ |WHI32| NESE] 58
LIS 28| E |WH 23| SESE 20.0b

— ol ) e L0 ]
nELEIVELD

Y 29 2007

= - ALEM OREGON
(continues on reverse side) 1EGON

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you nced more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached.

Supplemental Form B -1- Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown):

o 100 oo TS D()‘{'O\\\“Oe% O\‘@O\QC\ QJ"\QG\\{‘
toxal e~ O\ukok @(\O\SQ

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below:
glovity 1Eeioettion Systee Sroen fHutchinson
\ﬂ'l s !O(O (‘il‘\(:(}‘ N _r'_h\’“ot\(ﬂ\ Screen S\lel'e'r’h [ /Uoﬂ'l'\

pipehine tomainke With £i1se (“Soap aced _ot! 120 ¢ oot
intcovals Poc wheelline ngox‘h on,

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached:

Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining
right certificate),

Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of
water,

Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to
establish the location and date of the photograph,

Dedicated power usage records or receipts,

Instream lease number
Other:

oj @@ B =t @ o

It J}M S22/ 22007

Signatfire of Affiant Date

Signed and sworn to (Oxaffirmed) beford daysf Ma VA 20
CFFICULSEAL 3 -

YL / = A — =} =l "“jf;

g%ﬁ?;rL'?BUG-OREGON Nofany Public for[Oregon CEI\ Vi

COMMISSION NO. 399573

™ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 12, 2009 / v 99 2007
A My Commission Expires: f// 2809 wiren fesourcesp

| [J J 77 / / SAL ORER
Yall 1l ‘L_Uol\I

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you nced more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached.

Supplemental Form B -2- Affidavil Attesting o the Use of Water
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BANER, OREDON

FSA-578(02-01- 91] REPORT OF COMMODITIES PROGRAM YEAR 2006
FARM NUMBER: 157 FARM AND TRACT DETAIL LISTING DATE: 07-20-2006 l/V'L/\
Operator Name and Address 1D Original: (}
ENS é K T RANCH INC 6276 Revision:
Eﬁgﬁb “ B EE EHEEE@LN §7833-6371 Cropland: 327.1
Farmland: 498.6
Rosbsr Fidla  PE e Y36 03 bRd Rt Bteoeted Derenmies? ERR R/ S GRSY.  Poed B GRE WG Plgstin
187 1A Ir  MIXFG IGS  Forage A 37.70 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1995
18 Ir  PTATO RUS Fresh F FAV A 40.00 ¥ I 1.0000 ees 0\*] o 05-08-2006
. i i i i iqat
fffeGTyRg Pyac Jy  Non-Irria Irrisgted, Gie, Tge Prac Ji  Non-Irrig  Irrigzheq, 2\
Photo Number/Legal Description: T6R38 33
Cropland: 77.7 Reported on Cropland: 77.70 Difference: .00 Reported on Non-Cropland: .00
194 1 Ir GRASS NAG Graze A 15.80 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1980
2 Ir MIXFG [GS Forage A 28.50 Y I 1.0000 6276 11-01-2005
3 Ir ALFAL Forage A 23.90 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-2001
5 Ir  ALFAL Forage A 9.80 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-2001
6 Ir  GRASS NAG Graze A 4.80 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1980
7 Ir GRASS NAG Graze A 8.60 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1980
S[EALTYDE Pfac EE Non-Irrig irrﬁgggggn EéESSTﬁRE PYac ég Non-Irrig Irr1gE§g§U HfEFGT¥E§ Pfac }H Non-lrrig Irrrgatﬁglsg
Photo Number/Legal Description: T7R3B 14
Cropland: 91.4 Reported on Cropland: 9] .40 Difference: .00 Reported on Non-Cropland: .00
213 1 Ir  MIXFG IGS Graze A 13.40 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1997
2 Ir  MIXFG IGS Graze A 3.70 Y | 1.0000 6276 05-01-1997
= 3 Ir MIXFG IGS  Graze A 11.50 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1997
BAGE 1

66501

o\

1002 6¢ AVW
A3AI3034

NOY3IHO W3AVS
1d30 S30HNOSIH HI31YM



BAKET,  OREGON
FSA-578(02-01-91)

REPORT OF COMMODITIES

FARM AND TRACT DETAIL LISTING

PROGRAM YEAR 2006
DATE: 07-20-2006

FARM NUMBER: 1757
T : i
Mok Mo BE oo W0 B b2 B Gl OGSO B R G GRS Y OR O % Tan
213 4 Ir  MIXFG IGS Forage A 17.60 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1997
HixFeuEeiEtac LR ot g e denta ed, ffCe Type Pec f - en-Trrtg. — Irriogged,
Photo Number/Legal Description: T7R38 25
Cropland: 46.2 Reported on Cropland: 46.20 Difference: .00 Reported on Non-Cropland: .00
214 1 Ir  ALFAL Forage A 16.50 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-2002
2 Ir MIXFG AGM Forage A 41.40 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1995
3 Ir  GRASS NAG Forage A 19.60 ¥ I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1980
4 Ir  MIXFG AGHM Forage A 25.70 Y I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1995
Ir  GRASS NAG Graze A 8.60 I 1.0000 6276 05-01-1980

S3H HI v

a0y

NUUZao
4d3d S304Hn0o

et

5

Photo Number/Legal Description: T7R3B 25

111.8 Reported on Cropland:

111.80 Difference:

.00 Reported on Non-Cropland:

oo il G g e e g G g e ) s e

.00

Cropland:
=
(&
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\_-:_’.
= I
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e
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PAGE
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PROGRAM YEAR 2006

BAKER, OREOON
FSA-578(02-01-91) REPORT OF COMMODITIES
FARM NUH ER: 1757 FARM SUMMARY DATE: 07-20-2008&
Operator Name and Address 1D Original:
ENS K OT. RANCH INC B276 Revision:
Ei?ﬁﬁ N EQEE EHEEE 97833-6371 Cropland: 327.1
Farmland: 498.6
!'II (0] ‘ -B,a I':OVEl da W o Eil-‘":floll:klﬂ? ?Ugf.'IBHIAC ﬂu%n’fb 3 dfﬁwa {'.UI LI]T—BU”EL oA
geleriine’e Eh giotiiey Jor assiSPOnce? Forniching’e fssssﬁéb%e ey oyt p‘:ﬁ'?g%n; Ssstinee Eok 1
6% K(Fa 150805 btkro 18866 bRiss 15935& fit%c 150866

EFERHERS YABRIN eooT RanCH INC
éggg Tig; PIac Eg Reporégdgﬂ Determined E?EE%TEEE PIac EE Repor%gfgﬂ Determined ﬁ%gEET?EE Piac ég Reporgz?gg Determined
R T

R rein s e n ‘correc d E E ée u1rgg croE gﬁd 5 uses ﬁ ve Ee en reP
horization 0 enter an inspect crops and lan
= Hate
] e Ll 7= 20
oo :

h n ar )
ere orm gives FSE representatlu s au
rd—toTace
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origi ex, age, marital stat
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USDA USDA | | ®) ’O(,p '
&l Farm Service Aggcy Tract: 214

Baker Cou
nty Thrs acreage,ls ifor ESA program

0 2375 475 950 1,425 1.900 Purposes only. No warranty is
July 20, 2006 Feet Made for any other use.

MAY 29 2007



Py

) b=y r'|_!.h--__.| ,.-.--v

Farm 1757 Field Number Tract/ Field Boundglly 9.9 2007
200 . 200 400 600 F:\é::éilsy — For FSA program purposes only
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USDA -
==l Farm Service Agency Tract 187

Baker County
May 24, 2006 9 190 380 760 1,140

WATER RESQOUHRCES DEPT

This ac;’g\e{g%"']s(?é}rﬁsrﬁ"program
1,520 purposes only. No warranty is
made for any other use.
Feet




kel bl it

Map of T rat Y O(p
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80216 0034
COVER SHEET FOR RECORDING

Name of Document: SPECIAL STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Name of Grantors: CHESTER A. RILEY Il TRUSTEE OF THE CHESTER A.
RILEY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DATED 8-27-96

Name of Grantee: CHESTER A. RILEY llI

Consideration: $-0- Done for estate planning purposes

After recording, return to:
Douglas S. Fredricks

P.O. Box 480

McMinnville, OR 97128

Tax Statements should be sent to:

Chester A. Riley Ill Trustee

Chester A. Riley Revocable Living Trust
102 Hope Drive

Boiling Springs, PA 17007

=iy i
el BT B =

(m §
'S =A%}

MAY 29 2001

\TER RESOUI ICES DEP

SALEM, OREGUM




S BLL2 PO137
RS B0O210 0035

After recording, return to:
Douglas Fredricks, Attorney
P.O. Box 480

McMinnville, OR 97128

Send Tax Statements to:

Chester A. Riley Il

Chester A, Riley Il Revocable Living Trust
102 Hope Drive

Boiling Springs, PA 17007

WARRANTY DEED

Chester A. Riley lll, "Grantor”, hereby conveys and warrants to Chester A. Riley Il
Trustee of Chester A. Riley lll Revocable Living Trust dated August 27, 1996 or to
such Successor Trustee(s) of such trusts created under such instruments as may hereafter
be appointed, as "Grantee", the following real property, free of encumbrances except for
matters of public record:

The East half of the West half, and the West half of the East half of Section
35, Township 6 South, Range 38 East, of the Willamette Meridian in Baker
and Unlon Counties, State of Oregon, SAVE AND EXCEPT THEREFROM
100 acres, more or less, lying and being in Union County North of the North
Powder River and heretofore conveyed by Wiliam B. Powers to John H.
Powers.

THE LIABILITY AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE GRANTOR TO GRANTEE AND
GRANTEE'S HEIRS AND ASSIGNS UNDER THE WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS CONTAINED
HEREIN OR PROVIDED BY LAW SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE EXTENT OF COVERAGE THAT
WOULD BE AVAILABLE TO GRANTOR UNDER A STANDARD POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE
CONTAINING EXCEPTIONS FOR MATTERS OF PUBLIC RECORD. THE LIMITATIONS
CONTAINED HEREIN EXPRESSLY DO NOT RELIEVE GRANTOR OF ANY LIABILITY OR
OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS INSTRUMENT, BUT MERELY DEFINE THE SCOPE, NATURE AND
AMOUNT OF SUCH LIABILITY OR OBLIGATIONS.

Grantor covenants that Grantor is seized of an indefeasible estate in the real
property described above in fee simple, that Grantor has good right to convey the property,
that the property is free from encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein, and that
Grantor warrants and will defend the title to the property against all persons who may
lawfully claim the same by, through or under Grantor provided that the foregoing covenants
are limited to the extent of coverage available to Grantor under any applicable standard or
extended policies of title insurance, it being the intention of the Grantor to preserve any

existing title insurance coverage.

The true consideration for this conveyance is the sum of $-0-. This conveyance is
for estate planning purposes.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE
TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS
ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. DEAEINE

MAY 29 2007
DEED

PAGE 1 OF 2 DY ATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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a1

BLk2 POI138

DATED this _&{fday of JMM%- ,2003*.
d
Oy ANl T

Chester A. Riley Il

]
o

B0O210 0036

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF YAMHILL ) o |(Lmafm J(&.\ZOOL

é\..{-\ =
Notary Publi€for ragon
My Commission Eixpires: Notarial Seal

g;zmddmnn Gumhaﬂn.nu (1:4:\4

flawttnusts\ileychel 2deddMy Commission P“cs Qe

STATE OF OREGON
S } s

County of Bl-g‘i"t;[. i

I certify. thnt
received and- ren rded in- tlu: bouk of
records of sm.t;i count' o

I'aman } Green

. =} STATE OF OREQON} g,
Baker Cm.mby Clerk 7 :

County of

|, Dana W, Jenking, County Clork, In and for sald county, do horeby
cartify that the within Instrumaent wia racolved for record, and

b rnwrdeﬁln tha Book of Racords of said county al Newport, Orogon.
y:

I—-jeﬁmy‘ Book __ HHA3  pago
DOC# . @Zl@e_ 345

£ ) N WITNESS my hand and geal of said offico affixed.
:.-_:-' 31.20 '. :
3/01/2002 11100 AH o ek S
.

RCPT: - “-67796
REFUND: @ K( .00 [poc : 6256498
Rect: 115998 31 .00
DEED W2/13/2082 11:34:31am
PAGE 2 OF 2
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5/07/07 YE

* 11:02 POTENTIAL LIABILITY REAL PROPERTY INQUIRY A1L0100
REF # 2007 R _103Y47
MAP# LOT# A NUM CODE PCL MCL AP VA ZONE PAR# Z.xxxx REAL# PR
0583435 100 _ 2508 551 551 3 EFU L
OWNER RILEY. CHESTER A ITII TTEE ET ALS
CNTRCT Pg 1
ADDR

102 HOPE DRIVE
CTY/ST BOILING SPRINGS. PA 17007-958¢2

SCE DEFE = SITUS: COUNTY
SITUS: 48819 ANTHONY LAKE HUWY
L/LE/X/EN: ACTION CODES
YR AP 2003 APPR GH GARY HOPKINS FARM RENT INFO
ACRES 2le2- 40 SPC ASH
RMV M5 VALUE AV
LAND cb4.000 99,320 NOTES
IMPROV 11,220 11,220 2300 OLD
SUBTOT e?5.220 110-540 CHESTER A JR OBIT ?/2/99
LESS EXEMPTIONS: 0 ROE OBIT 8/9/99
LESSSVETSEXEMPT
NET VALUES: 110.540

L=-KEY 2-IMP 3-LND ?-E0J 8-CLR 9-BACK 10-FORWARD 17-JV/TL 22-SALES 23-TAX IN@

AV
= -"I| T =D
1 N el W B B

May 29 200/

1N30 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
RUSES SALEM, OREGON
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PARCEL RECORD - Cartographic Unit

Page of
Coda Aroa Township |Rzng~|l Saection % he Parcal Numbar Typo Number
S | * Formerly part of
Apgiie 3833 Hele! :
: Map Number Jis s Spacial History of Parcel
Tax Lot Number Intarest D Deed Record
Exceptions/Additi ateof Entry/ | Acres
History of Parcel Priar to Re-mapping fé/ SOKL) i hons Acquisition Volume Page Remaining
Previous Accoun t fumber Previous Tax Lot Numbor i /.o
6 83 Ja80
o
v PR e L4 S agnciph s L FroE it e W [éo‘o
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INSTRUMENT No.

=l 43 Ush RECORDING parx
=S O e
; .n WARRANTY DEED \l

. ERNEST 1., KIRKLAND and GRACE i Klm, husband and wifae,
called yrantor(a) herein, herelyy convey(s) (o ERNEgST KIRKLAND and GRACE 1. KIRKLAND,

i an undivided ong-h
the following dvhcrlobedn almg:!!&

The Southeasgt Quarter of Se
South, Ranges 38, E., W.M

T e e S

(TS covenant(s) that Erantor(s) is.are the Wner(s) aof the ubove described property free of u)l en-
cumbrances (except)

and wil) Warrant and defengd tfe mame againg All persons who MRy Inwlully clium the same, except
23 shown above.

The consideration for this transter iy; Exchange; th. Purpose of thig conveyance ig
to tarminats the tenancy by the “Ntireties and ¢
obtain ang

Or grantees tpn
Eg:tma a8 temnants jp Common
Novembar L1974,

T { 3 .d' L __.J"' ‘:ZC. ?;..l-n‘,é.f ‘-Ifrtf- =
Until requasted atherwise gan P : = T
tax ut-ltz:.mta to Ernest ﬂ, e T-f—-—-'-ﬁafﬂ-‘lc{z_
Kirkland, North

Powder, Ore,

Dated;

———
= s W
B
F RECOmOgH "] 1 4
3TATE OF OREGON, Ceuniy of Baker : edediot e LT
November o12C 1y 74
Patiomally Sppeared the ahove Ramed
Ernest g, and Grace I.
Xirk : i

S T C 5

b a:.{'ﬁ%‘:;

e Comtmiminss *Tpirsa 7 }

™ 2/19/78 o e e
o R e 1 P ~ ] RETURN To
m'?;\, S".VEH_-:: YOUNG WETTE ' BANTA, SILVEN, YOUNG & . _LETTE
b e = e — e e e ]
i E .y :;-' et CACD TIVLE imBUmanira ... .
3 RECEIVED
aw O 0
MAY 29 2007
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ELKHORN TITLE COMPANY

1725 Main Street Baker City, Oregon 97814
(541)523-6477 FAX (541)523-9372

Delbert Stephens LOT BOOK SERVICE

46226 Rock Creek Town Rd. May 11, 2007

Haines, OR 97833 Order No. 00017146
RE: RILEY

We have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described
property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.
and as of May 7, 2007, at 8:00 a.m.:
We find that the last deed of record runs to

CHARLES A. RILEY III, TRUSTEE of the CHESTER A. RILEY REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST dated August 27, 1996.

We also find the following apparent monetary incumbrances WITHIN
TEN YEARS prior to the effective date hereof:
NONE.

We have also searched our General Index for judgments and state and
federal tax liens against the above named grantees and find the
following:

NONE.

We also find the following unpaid taxes and city liens:
NOTE: Taxes for 2006-2007: $1141.42 PAID. (2508 638 35 100 #10347)

THIS IS NOT A TITLE REPORT, since no examination has been made of
the title to the above described property. Our search for apparent
incumbrances was limited to our tract indices, and therefore above
listings do not include additional matters which might have been
disclosed by an examination of the record title. The liability in
connection with this Lot Book Service is expressly limited to the
sum paid therefor, and the issuing company will not otherwise be
responsible for errors and omissions therein. The charge for this
service will not include supplemental reports.

EL TITLE p??E%QY .
str ‘ \ e

Title Officer
TAP/tl

[ 103 MAY 29 2007
| 75
NATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



File No.: 00017146

EXHIBIT "A"

The East half of the West half and the West half of the East
half of Section 35, Township 6 South, Range 38 East of the

Willamette Meridian in the County of Baker and State of
Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying North of the North
Powder River.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the
State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission,
by deeds recorded February 10, 1960, in Deed Book 170, page
429, and recorded March 30, 1960, in Deed Book 170, page 670.
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This sketch is for location purposes only, And no Warranties are implied as to variations, if any, in
dimensions or location as revealed by an accurate survey. It is not a survey and does not show the
locations of improvements. It is provided for identification of lands only, and this company accepts
no liability for the accuracy of the boundary lines, easements, roads of other matters shown thereon.
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STATE OF ORECGON

WATER DIVISION NO. 2 COUNTY OF @ BAKER and UNION

SRR

CERTIFICATE OF WATER. RIGHT i
- I j (Par Richts which bave been conlinoal by the Courle) 1:
: ; ' This is to @ertify, 7uee  Lavea 4. vopsor iy il
e : g of Baker . * Stute of Oregon hus w rizht to the use of
g i the waters of Horth Powder River, a tributary of Powder River . g

,_
PG TT Y

for the purpesc of the irrigation of 214 acres of land and domestic use

and that said riccht s heen confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of
_Ore'frm for | Union : County, and the suid deeree entered of record ub ‘?nh-m, :
in the Order Record of the w,.m‘.ﬂw State of Orewon, in Volume B ot I|
pume 252  ; thal the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from the year
1865 for the irrigation of 53 acres; 1873 for 140 acres and 1886 for 21 acres; &

that the ‘amount of wuter to whicl such right is entitled .und hereby confirmer for.the
purpose .aforesuid, is Hmited to antamount actually beneficinlly: used for suid: pur- it

poses , aad shall not exceed  a rate of flow of 5.36 sec. ft. from'March 1st %o
July 1st, end 2.68 sec. ft. from July lst to Octooer 1lst of each year; the total ,;.-,
dquantity diverted during each irrigation season not to exceed 535 amcre feet.

ol description of the lunds J’J'F;‘ﬂﬂfl’.‘d under such right, and' to. which the waler
hereb)y- confinmerd is uppurtenant, or,’ if for other purposes, the pluce where such water i

is put to beneficial vse, is us follows: 30 acres in S'I'i“' of NEX; 30 acres in SE’; . b
of NWh; 37 acres in NE: of SWa; 40 acres in SE} of SW3: 40 acres in SU% of SES:
37 acres in Hw: of SEr; Section Thirty-fiwe l55] , Towmnohip 8ix (6) s::uth Range
Thirty-sight {sa} East of Willamette Xeridian, in Boker and Union Bountms, Oregon. o

4. pE of Div. 5p2r Vol 2p 107

. The riche to the use of the water aforesnid hereby confirmed is restricted to the ;
lands or place of use herein described. oo NN Lo Y .,"f
Stute
IVITNESS the seal nnd signature of tle sy ..‘,[-
Water Bourd i
L1 Eptslmmmw, affived this 9th duy: 5
X o o
= of May |, 1917 | i

STATE WATER BOARD

(SEAL OF STATE VATER BOARD) . Br JOHN H. LEVIS

Stute Eugrincer, Prosident) -
i

Attest:
M. P. MERS

Secrotury

Recarderf -in State Rcco:rd of IWater Right Certificutes, Volume @. pn;_fl‘“a' "« WATER RES( )!l.illib‘i:‘\ DEPT
W\ll M, HF EhC‘N

Mm—:-;mxmau-nm:nnmu:\:ru.rar _a-n&r:.—.ﬂ T B L s e e B I B 3 L] i, ZE A,

a."\u.a.u»u.;-u iy




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

Richard Stevens
RFD #1
Haines, OR 97833

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH POWDER RIVER, tributary of POWDER RIVER for STOCK
and IRRIGATION of 107.1 acres.

This right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the Statc of Oregon for Union County. The said
decree is of record at Salem, in the Order record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, Volume 3, Page 252
The priority dates of the right hercby confirmed are 1871 for stock and irngation of 83 8 acres, 1882 for stock and
irrigation of 23.3 acrcs.

That the amount of water entitled and hercby confirmed for this right, for the purposcs aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 2.68 cubic feet per second, being 2.1 efs
of 1871 and 0.58 cfs of 1882, from March Ist to July Ist, and shall not exeeed 1.34 cubic feet per second from July
1st to October Ist, or its cquivalent in case of rotation. measured at the points of diversion from the source

The point of diversion from the source is located:

Hutchinson Hillside Ditch - NWYi NEY%, Section 5. T. 78 . R 38 E. W.M.. 140' S and 2380" W from the NE
comer of Scction 3.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurienant, is as follows:

1871 1882
NE%SEY 37.5 acres 0.5 acres
NWUSEY% 18.6 acres 19.9 acres
SEYSE% 27.7 acres 29 acrcs

Scction 33
Township 6 South, Range 38 East W.M

This certificate describes that portion of the water rights confirmed by ceruficate 1469 as modificd by Transfer
3889, recorded at Special Order Volume 31 Page 138, State Record of Water Right Certificates, further modified
by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on __ oy (5, 7776 approving
a petition by Richard Stevens Co-Petitioner with Powder Valley Water Control District under ORS 541.329.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The right to the use of the water for the abave purposes is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use
deseribed and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree

Witness the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 4;,{, /5, 7296

S

Martha O. Pagcl, Dircétor

0397 i

,EIViED

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 72286
Confive
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thigis to Certify, The Chris Johnson & Jazos Dalton

of Horth Powder . , State of - Oregon , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEE ‘ight
{ 'LB L Ty CINEs t.IgnD!ll (}rtzg,rﬁ:?u of a 11 t;ghf to Lhe use of the walers of

o tributary o; p i
G t’f’onf - for the prnr?aose of
under Permit No. 789 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordanco with the lawa of Oregon; that the priovity of lie right heveby

that.the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the puirposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes. and shall not exceed
14.06 cubic feet per second;

- 35 65 58 E
The point of diversion is localed in the of Section 32 |, Township 6 S, RangeS8 E W, A1
Tle use hereunder for irrigation shall conform to such reasonable rolalion syslem as muy be
ordered by the proper state of ficer. ;

The amount of water used for frvigation, togother with the amount gecured under any otlher
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-cightisth of one cubic fool per second per
acre, or ils equivalent in case of rotation. :

A description of the lands frrigated under the right hereby confirmed, and to which stch

right f.s appurtenant (if for irrigation or any other purpose), is as follows: 40 ecres in tha NE}SER,
40 acres in the Hﬂ"sné)’i, 40 acros in the SWXSE}, 40 ascros in the SEXSEY,.Saction 27,
<2

40 acres in the 57l
FPAHEY, 40 meres in the

, Section 2, 20 acres in tho NEW}, 40 ‘dorse in the

¢

2 TR I Y,

U W g SR

» 40 mcres in the STAWAL, 40 acros in the SEMN3, 40 acres in the HKEMSWY, 40~ !

acres in the N3kS4*, 40 acres in the sw’is:!_!-, "4Q acres in the SE}S#}, Section 3. 20

acres in the S-‘&HB y 40 acres in the S&M},'E& acres in the HB.’}GE;-‘, 25 acres in the

SEMSE}, Section 4,' 40 acres in the KWjNW}, 40 acres in the SA N7, 40 ocres in the
mi}m II'."-E, 50 acres in the

Eviz5N}, Section 6, ‘40 acres in the ! » 40 acres in the NT;
Wihvs and 40 acres in the SERWE, Section 10, Township 7 South, Range 39 East

of the Willanstte Moridian in Baker County, Oregon, being a total of 970 acres.

The right to the use of the water for any purpose is vestricled (o the lands or place of nuze
herein descrided.

After the expiration of fifty years from the date of this cortificalo or on the expiration of
any federal power licensc issued in connection with this right, and after not less than two years
notiee in writing to the holder hereof, the State of Oregon, or any municipality thereof, shall have
the right to take over the dams, plants and other structures and all appurlenances therelo which have
been constructed for the purpose of devoting to beneficial use the water rights specified herein, upon
condition that before tuking possession the State or municipality shall pay not to exceed ths faiy
value of the property so taken, plus such reasonalle damages, i) eny, to valuable, serviceable and
dependable property of tie holder of this certificate, not taken over, as may be caﬂu_d by the
severance therefrom of the property token in accordance with the provisiona of seelion 5728,
Oregon Lews. - .

WITNESS the signature of the State Engincer,
affized this 10th day

of Decerber . 1929

10399

Rnea Luper

Siate Engineer.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 8 , pageBind :

Rt P b S T = = A T
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1

seot%on 33, Towmship 6 South, Range 59.East), 40 acres in the |I
|

-
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